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Manual Botanian Grow Pellets
You get more flowers, fruit, and veggies with Botanian Pellets. That’s because the plants’ all-important root 
development isn’t disturbed. When it’s time to move your plants to a bigger container or to the garden,  
you simply transplant them with the Pellet intact.

For all outdoor and indoor plants, including vegetables, herbs and flowers.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pack 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Article number: 110164 Article number: 110165

* Approximate values. Errors/changes excepted.

Instructions

1 Prepare the Pellets
Put the Botanian Pellets in your Botanian Greenhouse tray or another watertight tray. Soak the Pellets in lukewarm 
water. They’re ready to use when they’ve expanded to around 5 times their original size. Discard any excess water.

2 Add seeds or cuttings
Carefully pull open the top of the Pellets’ netting, plant a seed or cutting in each Pellet, and re-cover lightly. Place in 
a bright spot to help germination. (Please refer to the Botanian Greenhouse growing instructions.)

Seeds are not included. Tip: Purchase high-quality seeds to ensure success!

3 Transplant
Plant your seedlings in the garden or container once they have reached the desired height and have visible root 
growth. Do not remove the netting! Plant deep enough to cover the whole Pellet with Mix, then water thoroughly.

Botanian® is a registered trademark. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. All rights reserved.
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Watch the video on YouTube 
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Declaration
Growing media: Manufactured based on peat (degradation H3-H4)
Dry matter: 75% ± 10%
Organic matter: 91 to 96% 
pH value: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2 
Electrical conductivity (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
Mass net: 5 g per piece
Constituents: 100% Canadian peat (degradation H3-H4)

Synthetic polymers 

Storage
Store in a dry location, and avoid direct sunlight. Reclose opened packs. Nutrient contents refer to time of 
manufacture and can vary due to duration of storage. Analyze after long storage.

Disclaimer
No warranty or representation is made, expressed or implied, concerning the result to be obtained from the use 
of this product. Jiffy Products BV cannot be held responsible for any losses, damages or injuries from the use or 
handling of this product. The exclusive remedy for this shall be the refund of the purchase price. 

Manufacturer
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® is a registered trademark. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. All rights reserved.
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使用说明 Botanian Grow Pellets
使用 Botanian Pellets，您可以收获更多的花卉、水果和蔬菜。这是因为植物至关重要的根系发育不会受到干扰。当需
要将植物移植到更大的容器或花园时，您只需连同 Pellet 一起移植即可。适用于所有室内外植物，包括蔬菜、香草和花
卉。

适用于所有室内外植物，包括蔬菜、香草和花卉。

36 毫米* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x 包装 36 毫米* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x 包装
EAN：8718734421641 EAN：8718734421658
商品编号：110164 商品编号：110165

* 近似值。错误/变更除外。

使用说明

1 准备 Pellets

将 Botanian Pellets 放入 Botanian Greenhouse 托盘或其他防水托盘中。用温水浸泡 Pellets，等待它们膨胀到原始大小
的约 5 倍即可使用。倒掉多余的水。

2 添加种子或扦插

小心打开 Pellet 网套的顶部，在每个 Pellet 中种下一粒种子或一段扦插，并轻轻覆盖。将托盘放置在明亮的地方以促进
发芽。（请参阅 Botanian Greenhouse 的种植说明。）

不含种子。提示： 购买优质种子以确保成功！

3 移栽

当幼苗长到理想高度并出现可见根系时，将其移植到花园或容器中。不要移除网套！ 种植时要足够深，确保整个 Pellet 
都被混合土覆盖，然后彻底浇水。

Botanian® 是注册商标。© 2025 Jiffy Products International BV。保留所有权利。
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在 YouTube 上观看视频 
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产品说明
生长介质： 以泥炭为基础制造（分解等级 H3-H4)
干物质： 75% ± 10%
有机物质： 91 至 96%
pH 值： 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
电导率 (EC)： 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
净质量： 每片 5 克
成分： 100% 加拿大泥炭（分解等级 H3-H4）

合成聚合物

存储说明
请存放于干燥处，避免阳光直射。开封后请重新密封包装。养分含量以生产时为准，可能因存储时间而有所变化。长时
间存储后请进行成分检测。

免责声明
对于使用本产品可能获得的结果，Jiffy Products BV 不作任何明示或暗示的保证或声明。因使用或处理本产品而导致的
任何损失、损害或伤害，Jiffy Products BV 概不负责。唯一的补偿方式为退还购买价格。

制造商
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® 是注册商标。© 2025 Jiffy Products International BV。保留所有权利。
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मैनुअल Botanian Grow Pellets
आपको Botanian Pellets के साथ अधिक फूल, फल और सब्ज़ियाँ मिलते हैं। इसका कारण यह है कि पौधों की सबसे महत्वपूर्ण जड़ विकास 
प्रक्रिया बाधित नहीं होती। जब अपने पौधों को बड़े कंटेनर या बगीचे में स्थानांतरित करने का समय आता है, तो आप उन्हें पैलेट को यथावत 
रखते हुए आसानी से स्थानांतरित कर सकते हैं।

सभी बाहरी और इनडोर पौधों के लिए, जिनमें सब्ज़ियाँ, जड़ी-बूटियाँ और फूल शामिल हैं।

36 मिमी* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x पैक 36 मिमी* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x पैक
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
आर्टिकल नंबर: 110164 आर्टिकल नंबर:  110165

* अनुमानित मान. त्रुटियाँ/परिवर्तन अपवादित.

निर्देश

1 पैलेट्स तैयार करें

Botanian Pellets को अपने Botanian Greenhouse ट्रे या किसी अन्य जलरोधक ट्रे में रखें। पैलेट्स को गुनगुने पानी में भिगोएँ। जब ये अपने 
मूल आकार से लगभग 5 गुना बड़े हो जाएँ, तो ये उपयोग के लिए तैयार हैं। अतिरिक्त पानी हटा दें।

2 बीज या कटिंग्स जोड़ें

पैलेट्स की जाली के ऊपरी हिस्से को सावधानीपूर्वक खोलें और प्रत्येक पैलेट में एक बीज या कटिंग लगाएँ, फिर हल्के से ढक दें। अंकुरण में 
सहायता के लिए किसी उज्ज्वल स्थान पर रखें। (कृपया Botanian Greenhouse की वृद्धि संबंधी निर्देशों का पालन करें।)

बीज शामिल नहीं हैं। सुझाव: सफलता सुनिश्चित करने के लिए उच्च गुणवत्ता वाले बीज खरीदें!

3 पुनः रोपाई करें

जब आपके अंकुर वांछित ऊँचाई तक पहुँच जाएँ और जड़ों की वृद्धि दिखाई दे, तो उन्हें बगीचे या कंटेनर में लगाएँ। जाली को न हटाएँ! पैलेट को 
मिट्टी में इतना गहराई तक लगाएँ कि पूरा पैलेट मिक्स से ढक जाए, फिर अच्छी तरह से पानी दें।

Botanian® एक पंजीकृत ट्रेडमार्क है। © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित।

HI



यूट्यूब पर वीडियो देख 
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गारंटीड सामग्री

बढ़ते मीडिया: पीट (अपघटन H3-H4) पर आधारित निर्मित
शुष्क पदार्थ: 75% ± 10%
कार्बनिक पदार्थ: 91 से 96%
पीएच मान: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
विद्युत चालकता (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
द्रव्यमान नेट: 5 ग्राम प्रति पीस
घटक: 100% कनाडाई पीट (अपघटन H3-H4)

सिंथेटिक पॉलिमर

भंडारण
सूखी जगह में रखें और सीधे धूप से बचाएँ। खुले पैक्स को दोबारा अच्छी तरह बंद करें। पोषक तत्वों की सामग्री निर्माण के समय के 
अनुसार होती है और भंडारण की अवधि के कारण बदल सकती है। लंबे समय तक भंडारण के बाद विश्लेषण करें।

अस्वीकरण
इस उत्पाद के उपयोग से प्राप्त परिणामों के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार की स्पष्ट या निहित वारंटी या प्रतिनिधित्व नहीं किया गया है। Jiffy 
Products BV इस उत्पाद के उपयोग या हैंडलिंग से होने वाले किसी भी नुकसान, क्षति या चोट के लिए जिम्मेदार नहीं होगा। इस संबंध में 
एकमात्र समाधान क्रय मूल्य की वापसी होगाा

निर्माता
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® एक पंजीकृत ट्रेडमार्क है। © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित।
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Manual Botanian Grow Pellets 
Obtendrás más flores, frutas y verduras con Botanian Pellets. Esto se debe a que el desarrollo crucial de las raíces 
de las plantas no se ve afectado. Cuando llegue el momento de trasladar tus plantas a un recipiente más grande o 
al jardín, simplemente trasplántalas con el Pellet intacto.

Para todas las plantas de interior y exterior, incluidas verduras, hierbas y flores.

Pellets de cultivo Botanian de 36 mm* 
paquete de 24 unidades

Pellets de cultivo Botanian de 36 mm* 
paquete de 36 unidades

EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Número de artículo: 110164 Número de artículo: 110165

* Valores aproximados. Errores/cambios exceptuados.

Instrucciones

1 Prepare los Pellets
Coloque los Botanian Pellets en la bandeja de su Botanian Greenhouse o en otra bandeja impermeable. Remoje los 
Pellets en agua tibia. Están listos para usar cuando se hayan expandido a aproximadamente 5 veces su tamaño 
original. Deseche el exceso de agua.

2 Agregue semillas o esquejes
Abra con cuidado la parte superior de la red de los Pellets, plante una semilla o un esqueje en cada Pellet y 
cúbralo ligeramente. Coloque los Pellets en un lugar bien iluminado para favorecer la germinación. (Consulte las 
instrucciones de cultivo de Botanian Greenhouse).

Las semillas no están incluidas. Consejo: ¡Compre semillas de alta calidad para garantizar el éxito!

3 Trasplante
Plante sus plántulas en el jardín o en un recipiente una vez que hayan alcanzado la altura deseada y tengan un 
crecimiento visible de raíces. ¡No retire la red! Plante lo suficientemente profundo para cubrir todo el Pellet con 
mezcla y luego riegue abundantemente.

Botanian® es una marca registrada. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Todos los derechos reservados.
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Mira el video en YouTube 
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Declaración
Medio de cultivo: Fabricado a base de turba (degradación H3-H4)
Materia seca: 75% ± 10%
Materia orgánica: 91 a 96%
Valor de pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Conductividad eléctrica (CE): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Masa neta: 5 g por pieza
Componentes: 100 % turba canadiense (degradación H3-H4)

Polímeros sintéticos

Almacenamiento
Almacene en un lugar seco y evite la luz solar directa. Cierre nuevamente los paquetes abiertos. El contenido de 
nutrientes corresponde al momento de la fabricación y puede variar según la duración del almacenamiento. Analice 
el producto después de un almacenamiento prolongado.

Aviso legal
No se ofrece garantía ni declaración, expresa o implícita, sobre los resultados que puedan obtenerse del uso de 
este producto. Jiffy Products BV no se hace responsable de pérdidas, daños o lesiones resultantes del uso o la 
manipulación de este producto. El único recurso disponible será el reembolso del precio de compra.

Fabricante
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® es una marca registrada. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Todos los derechos reservados.
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Botanian Grow Pellets دليل الاستخدام

تحصل على المزيد من الأزهار والفاكهة والخضروات مع Botanian Pellets. يعود ذلك إلى أن تطور الجذور الأساسي للنباتات لا يتعرض 

للاضطراب. وعندما يحين الوقت لنقل نباتاتك إلى وعاء أكبر أو إلى الحديقة، يمكنك ببساطة إعادة زراعتها مع الحفاظ على الكبسولة سليمة.

مناسبة لجميع النباتات الداخلية والخارجية، بما في ذلك الخضروات، والأعشاب، والزهور.

Botanian Grow Pellets بقطر 36 ملم* (عبوة تحتوي على 24 
قطعة)

Botanian Grow Pellets بقطر 36 ملم* (عبوة تحتوي على 36 
قطعة)

رقم المنتج العالمي: 8718734421658رقم المنتج العالمي: 8718734421641

رقم المقال: 110165رقم المقال: 110164

* القيم تقريبية. الأخطاء/التغييرات المستثناة.

التعليمات

1 تحضير الكبسولات

ضع Botanian Pellets في صينية Botanian Greenhouse الخاصة بك أو أي صينية مانعة لتسرب الماء. انقع الكبسولات في ماء دافئ. تكون 

جاهزة للاستخدام عندما تتمدد لتصبح حوالي 5 أضعاف حجمها الأصلي. تخلص من أي ماء زائد.

2 أضف البذور أو القصاصات

افتح الجزء العلوي من شبكة الكبسولات بعناية، وضع بذرة أو قصاصة في كل كبسولة، ثم أعد تغطيتها برفق. ضعها في مكان مضاء لتسهيل 

).Botanian Greenhouse عملية الإنبات. )يرجى الرجوع إلى تعليمات الزراعة الخاصة بـ

البذور غير مشمولة. نصيحة: اشترِِ بذورًا عالية الجودة لضمان النجاح!

3 إعادة الزرع

قم بزراعة الشتلات في الحديقة أو في وعاء بمجرد أن تصل إلى الطول المطلوب وتظهر جذورها بوضوح. لا تقم بإزالة الشبكة! اغرس الشتلات 

بعمق كافٍ لتغطية الكبسولة بالكامل بمزيج الترِبة، ثم اسقها جيدًا.

Botanian® هي علامة تجارية مسجلة. © Jiffy Products International BV 2025. جميع الحقوق محفوظة.
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 بويتويلا ىلع ويديفلا دهاش
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المحتويات المضمونة

مُصنّع على أساس الخث )تدهور H3-H4(وسائط النمو:

%10 ± %75المادة الجافة:

91 إلى %96المادة العضوية:

CaCl₂( ± 0.2( 5.3قيمة الرقم الهيدروجيني:

:)EC( 0.45التوصيل الكهربائي mS/cm ± 0.3

5 جرام لكل قطعةالكتلة الصافية:

%100 خث كندي )تدهور H3-H4(المكونات:

بوليمرات صناعية

نيزختلا

 دعب ةحوتفملا تاوبعلا قالغإ دعأ .ةرشابملا سمشلا ةعشأل ضرعتلا بنجتو فاج ناكم يف نيزختلا ىجرُي

 ىصوُي .نيزختلا ةدم ىلع ًءانب فلتخت دقو عينصتلا تقو ىلإ تايذغملا تايوتحم ريشت .مادختسالا

.ةليوط تارتفل نيزختلا دعب ليلحتلاب

 

ةيلوؤسملا ءالخإ

 اذه مادختسا نم اهقيقحت نكمي يتلا جئاتنلا نأشب ،ةينمض وأ ةحيرص ،تادهعت وأ تانامض يأ ميدقت متي ال

 وأ مادختسا نع ةمجان تاباصإ وأ رارضأ وأ رئاسخ يأ نع ةيلوؤسم يأ Jiffy Products BV ةكرش لمحتت ال .جتنملا

.ءارشلا رعس دادرتسا وه ةلاحلا هذه يف يرصحلا جالعلا .جتنملا اذه عم لماعتلا

 

ةعنصملا ةكرشلا

Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  

3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® هي علامة تجارية مسجلة. © Jiffy Products International BV 2025. جميع الحقوق محفوظة.
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Manual Botanian Grow Pellets 
Obtém mais flores, frutos e vegetais com Botanian Pellets. Isto deve-se ao facto de o desenvolvimento essencial das 
raízes das plantas não ser perturbado. Quando chegar o momento de transferir as suas plantas para um recipiente 
maior ou para o jardim, basta transplantá-las com o Pellet intacto.

Para todas as plantas de interior e exterior, incluindo vegetais, ervas aromáticas e flores.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets pacote 24x 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets pacote de 36x
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
N.º de artigo: 110164 N.º de artigo: 110165

* Valores aproximados. Exceto erros/alterações.

Instruções

1 Prepare os Pellets
Coloque os Botanian Pellets na bandeja da Botanian Greenhouse ou noutra bandeja impermeável. Mergulhe os 
Pellets em água morna. Estarão prontos para uso quando tiverem expandido até cerca de 5 vezes o seu tamanho 
original. Elimine o excesso de água.

2 Adicione sementes ou estacas
Abra cuidadosamente a parte superior da rede dos Pellets, plante uma semente ou estaca em cada Pellet e cubra 
ligeiramente. Coloque num local iluminado para facilitar a germinação. (Consulte as instruções de cultivo da 
Botanian Greenhouse.)

As sementes não estão incluídas. Dica: Compre sementes de alta qualidade para garantir o sucesso!

3 Transplante
Plante as suas mudas no jardim ou num recipiente quando atingirem a altura desejada e apresentarem crescimento 
visível das raízes. Não remova a rede! Plante a uma profundidade suficiente para cobrir todo o Pellet com substrato 
e regue abundantemente.

Botanian® é uma marca registada. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Todos os direitos reservados.
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Veja o vídeo no YouTube 
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Declaração
Média crescente: Fabricado à base de turfa (degradação H3-H4)
Matéria seca: 75% ± 10%
Matéria orgânica: 91 a 96%
Valor de pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Condutividade elétrica (CE): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massa líquida: 5 g por peça
Constituintes: 100% turfa canadiana (degradação H3-H4)

Polímeros sintéticos

Armazenamento
Armazene num local seco e evite a luz solar direta. Refeche as embalagens abertas. O teor de nutrientes refere-se 
ao momento da fabricação e pode variar em função do tempo de armazenamento. Recomenda-se uma análise após 
um armazenamento prolongado.

Isenção de responsabilidade
Não é dada qualquer garantia ou declaração, expressa ou implícita, relativamente aos resultados obtidos com 
a utilização deste produto. A Jiffy Products BV não pode ser responsabilizada por quaisquer perdas, danos ou 
ferimentos resultantes da utilização ou manuseamento deste produto. A única solução prevista será o reembolso do 
preço de compra.

Fabricante
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® é uma marca registada. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Todos os direitos reservados.
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Инструкция Botanian Grow Pellets 
С Botanian Pellets вы получите больше цветов, фруктов и овощей. Это связано с тем, что развитие корневой 
системы растений не нарушается. Когда придёт время пересадить растения в более крупный контейнер или в 
сад, вы просто пересаживаете их вместе с целым Pellet.

Для всех уличных и комнатных растений, включая овощи, травы и цветы.

36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 24 шт. упаковка 36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 36 шт. упаковка 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Артикул: 110164 Артикул: 110165

* Приблизительные значения. Возможны ошибки/изменения.

Инструкция

1 Подготовьте Pellets

Положите Botanian Pellets в поддон Botanian Greenhouse или другой водонепроницаемый поддон. Замочите 
Pellets в теплой воде. Они готовы к использованию, когда увеличатся примерно в 5 раз по сравнению с 
первоначальным размером. Уберите излишки воды.

2 Добавьте семена или черенки

Аккуратно откройте верх сетки на каждом Pellet, посадите в него семя или черенок, затем слегка прикройте. 
Поместите в светлое место, чтобы способствовать прорастанию. (Пожалуйста, обратитесь к инструкциям по 
выращиванию в Botanian Greenhouse.)

Семена не включены. Совет: приобретайте семена высокого качества для успешного выращивания!

3 Пересадка

Пересадите рассаду в сад или контейнер, когда она достигнет нужной высоты и будут видны корни. Не 
удаляйте сетку! Посадите достаточно глубоко, чтобы полностью покрыть Pellet почвенной смесью, затем 
хорошо полейте.

Botanian® является зарегистрированным товарным знаком. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Все права защищены.
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декларация
Среда выращивания: Произведено на основе торфа (стеाень разложения H3-H4)
Сухое вещество: 75% ± 10%
Органическое вещество: 91–96%
Значение pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Электропроводность (EC): 1,1 мСм/см ± 0,3
Масса нетто: 5 г на штуку
Состав: 100% канадский торф (сाепень разлाжения H3-H4)

Синтетичеाкाе полиाеры

Хранение
Храните в сухом месте, избегайте прямых солнечных лучей. Плотно закрывайте открытые упаковки. 
Содержание питательных веществ указано на момент производства и может изменяться в зависимости от 
срока хранения. Проводите анализ после длительного хранения.

Отказ от ответственности
Производитель не дает никаких гарантий или заверений, явных или подразумеваемых, относительно 
результатов использования данного продукта. Jiffy Products BV не несет ответственности за любые потери, 
повреждения или травмы, вызванные использованием или обращением с этим продуктом. Единственным 
средством правовой защиты в данном случае является возврат покупной цены.

Производитель
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® является зарегистрированным товарным знаком. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Все права защищены.
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Panduan Botanian Grow Pellets 
Anda akan mendapatkan lebih banyak bunga, buah, dan sayuran dengan Botanian Pellets. Hal ini karena 
perkembangan akar tanaman yang sangat penting tidak terganggu. Ketika tiba waktunya untuk memindahkan 
tanaman Anda ke wadah yang lebih besar atau ke taman, Anda cukup memindahkannya bersama dengan Pellet 
yang tetap utuh.

Untuk semua tanaman luar dan dalam ruangan, termasuk sayuran, herbal, dan bunga.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x kemasan 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x kemasan 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Nomor artikel: 110164 Nomor artikel: 110165

* Nilai perkiraan. Kecuali ada kesalahan/perubahan.

Petunjuk

1 Persiapkan Pelet
Letakkan Botanian Pellets di dalam baki Botanian Greenhouse Anda atau baki kedap air lainnya. Rendam Pelet 
dengan air hangat. Pelet siap digunakan setelah mengembang hingga sekitar 5 kali ukuran aslinya. Buang sisa air 
yang berlebih.

2 Tambahkan Benih atau Stek
Buka perlahan bagian atas jaring Pelet, tanam satu benih atau stek di setiap Pelet, lalu tutup kembali dengan 
lembut. Letakkan di tempat yang terang untuk membantu proses perkecambahan. (Silakan merujuk pada petunjuk 
penanaman Botanian Greenhouse.)

Benih tidak termasuk. Tip: Pilih benih berkualitas tinggi untuk memastikan keberhasilan!

3 Pindahkan Tanaman
Tanam bibit Anda di taman atau wadah setelah mencapai tinggi yang diinginkan dan memiliki pertumbuhan akar 
yang terlihat. Jangan lepaskan jaring! Tanam cukup dalam untuk menutupi seluruh Pelet dengan media tanam, lalu 
sirami secara menyeluruh.

Botanian® adalah merek dagang terdaftar. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Semua hak dilindungi.
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Pernyataan
Media tanam: Diproduksi berbasis gambut (degradasi H3-H4)
Bahan kering: 75% ± 10%
Bahan organik: 91 hingga 96%
Nilai pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Konduktivitas listrik (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massa bersih: 5 g per potong
Komponen: 100% gambut Kanada (degradasi H3-H4)

Polimer sintetis

Penyimpanan
Simpan di tempat kering dan hindari sinar matahari langsung. Tutup kembali kemasan yang sudah dibuka. 
Kandungan nutrisi sesuai dengan waktu pembuatan dan dapat bervariasi tergantung pada lama penyimpanan. 
Lakukan analisis setelah penyimpanan dalam jangka waktu lama.

Penafian
Tidak ada jaminan atau pernyataan, baik tersurat maupun tersirat, mengenai hasil yang diperoleh dari 
penggunaan produk ini. Jiffy Products BV tidak bertanggung jawab atas kerugian, kerusakan, atau cedera yang 
timbul akibat penggunaan atau penanganan produk ini. Satu-satunya solusi yang tersedia adalah pengembalian 
harga pembelian.

Produsen
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® adalah merek dagang terdaftar. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Semua hak dilindungi.
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取扱説明書 Botanian Grow Pellets
Botanian Pelletsを使用すると、より多くの花、果物、そして野菜を収穫できます。 その理由は、植物にとって重要
な根の発達が妨げられないためです。 植物をより大きなコンテナや庭に移すときには、ペレットをそのまま残して植
え替えるだけで簡単です。

野菜、ハーブ、花を含む、すべての屋外および屋内植物に適しています。

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x パック 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x パック
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
品番: 110164 品番: 110165

* 概算値。誤差や変更は除きます。

取扱説明書

1 ペレットの準備

Botanian PelletsをBotanian Greenhouseトレイまたは防水トレイに入れます。 ペレットをぬるま湯に浸します。 ペ
レットが元のサイズの約5倍に膨らんだら使用可能です。 余分な水は捨ててください。

2 種または挿し木を追加

ペレットのネットの上部を慎重に開き、それぞれのペレットに種または挿し木を植え、軽く覆います。 発芽を促進す
るために明るい場所に置いてください。（Botanian Greenhouseの栽培説明書をご参照ください。）

※ 種は含まれていません。ヒント: 高品質の種を購入すると成功率が高まります！

3 移植

苗が希望の高さに達し、根が見えるようになったら、庭やコンテナに移植してください。ネットは取り外さないでく
ださい！ ペレット全体がMixで覆われるよう十分な深さに植え、水をたっぷり与えてください。

Botanian® は登録商標です。© 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. 無断転載を禁じます。
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宣言
栽培培地: 泥炭（分解度 H3-H4）を基に製造

乾物: 75% ± 10%
  有機物: 91 ～ 96%
pH値: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
電気伝導率 (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
正味質量: 1 個あたり 5 g
成分: 100% カナダ産泥炭（分解度 H3-H4）

合成ポリマー

保管
乾燥した場所に保管し、直射日光を避けてください。開封後はしっかりと再封してください。栄養成分は製造時点の
ものを指し、保管期間により変動する場合があります。長期間保管した場合は分析を行ってください。

免責事項
本製品の使用に関して得られる結果について、明示的または黙示的な保証や表明は一切行いません。Jiffy Products 
BVは、本製品の使用または取り扱いに起因するいかなる損失、損害、または怪我についても責任を負いません。本製
品に関する唯一の補償は購入価格の返金となります。

メーカー
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® は登録商標です。© 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. 無断転載を禁じます。
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Anleitung Botanian Grow Pellets
Mit Botanian Pellets erhalten Sie mehr Blumen, Früchte und Gemüse. Das liegt daran, dass die entscheidende 
Wurzelentwicklung der Pflanzen nicht gestört wird. Wenn es Zeit ist, Ihre Pflanzen in einen größeren Behälter oder in 
den Garten zu verpflanzen, können Sie sie einfach mitsamt dem Pellet umsetzen.

Für alle Außen- und Zimmerpflanzen, einschließlich Gemüse, Kräuter und Blumen.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24er-Pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36er-Pack
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikelnummer: 110164 Artikelnummer: 110165

* Ungefähre Werte. Fehler/Änderungen vorbehalten.

Anleitung

1 Pellets vorbereiten
Legen Sie die Botanian Pellets in das Tablett Ihres Botanian Greenhouse oder in ein anderes wasserdichtes Tablett. 
Weichen Sie die Pellets in lauwarmem Wasser ein. Sie sind einsatzbereit, sobald sie auf etwa das Fünffache ihrer 
ursprünglichen Größe aufgequollen sind. Gießen Sie überschüssiges Wasser ab.

2 Samen oder Stecklinge hinzufügen
Ziehen Sie vorsichtig das Netz an der Oberseite der Pellets auseinander, setzen Sie in jedes Pellet einen Samen 
oder Steckling und bedecken Sie es leicht. Stellen Sie die Pellets an einen hellen Ort, um die Keimung zu fördern. 
(Bitte beachten Sie die Anzuchthinweise für das Botanian Greenhouse.)

Hinweis: Samen sind nicht enthalten. Tipp: Kaufen Sie hochwertiges Saatgut, um den Erfolg zu sichern!

3 Umpflanzen
Pflanzen Sie Ihre Setzlinge in den Garten oder in einen Behälter, sobald sie die gewünschte Höhe erreicht haben 
und Wurzelwachstum sichtbar ist. Entfernen Sie das Netz nicht! Pflanzen Sie tief genug, um das gesamte Pellet mit 
Substrat zu bedecken, und gießen Sie anschließend gründlich.

Botanian® ist eine eingetragene Marke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
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Deklaration
Kultursubstrat: Hergestellt auf Basis von Torf (Zersetzungsgrad H3-H4)
Trockenmasse: 75 % ± 10 %
Organische Masse: 91 bis 96 %
pH-Wert: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrische Leitfähigkeit (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Nettomasse: 5 g pro Stück
Bestandteile: 100 % kanadischer Torf (Zersetzungsgrad H3-H4)

Synthetische Polymere

Lagerung
An einem trockenen Ort lagern und direkte Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden. Geöffnete Verpackungen wieder 
verschließen. Die Nährstoffgehalte beziehen sich auf den Zeitpunkt der Herstellung und können sich durch die 
Lagerdauer verändern. Nach längerer Lagerung Analyse empfohlen.

Haftungsausschluss
Es wird keine Garantie oder Zusicherung, weder ausdrücklich noch stillschweigend, hinsichtlich der mit der 
Verwendung dieses Produkts zu erzielenden Ergebnisse gegeben. Jiffy Products BV übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Verluste, Schäden oder Verletzungen, die durch die Verwendung oder Handhabung dieses Produkts entstehen. Der 
einzige Anspruch besteht in der Rückerstattung des Kaufpreises.

Hersteller
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® ist eine eingetragene Marke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
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Hướng dẫn sử dụng Botanian  
Grow Pellets
Với Botanian Pellets, bạn sẽ có nhiều hoa, trái cây và rau hơn. Điều này là do sự phát triển quan trọng của rễ cây 
không bị xáo trộn. Khi đến lúc chuyển cây sang chậu lớn hơn hoặc ra vườn, bạn chỉ cần chuyển cây cùng với Pellet 
mà không cần tách rời.

Phù hợp cho tất cả các loại cây trồng ngoài trời và trong nhà, bao gồm rau, thảo mộc và hoa.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets Gói 24x 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets Gói 36x
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Mã số sản phẩm: 110164 Mã số sản phẩm: 110165

* Giá trị gần đúng. Có thể có lỗi/thay đổi.

Hướng dẫn sử dụng

1 Chuẩn bị Pellets
Đặt Botanian Pellets vào khay Botanian Greenhouse của bạn hoặc một khay chống thấm nước khác. Ngâm Pellets 
trong nước ấm. Chúng sẵn sàng sử dụng khi đã nở ra khoảng 5 lần kích thước ban đầu. Loại bỏ lượng nước dư thừa.

2 Thêm hạt giống hoặc cành giâm
Cẩn thận kéo mở phần trên của lớp lưới bao quanh Pellet, gieo một hạt giống hoặc cắm một cành giâm vào từng 
Pellet và nhẹ nhàng đậy lại. Đặt ở nơi sáng để hỗ trợ quá trình nảy mầm. (Vui lòng tham khảo hướng dẫn trồng 
Botanian Greenhouse.)

Hạt giống không được bao gồm. Mẹo: Mua hạt giống chất lượng cao để đảm bảo thành công!

3 Chuyển cây
Trồng cây giống của bạn ra vườn hoặc chậu khi chúng đạt chiều cao mong muốn và có rễ phát triển rõ ràng. Không 
gỡ bỏ lớp lưới! Trồng đủ sâu để phủ kín toàn bộ Pellet bằng hỗn hợp đất, sau đó tưới nước đẫm.

Botanian® là thương hiệu đã đăng ký. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Đã bảo lưu mọi quyền.
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Tuyên bố
Môi trường phát triển: Sản xuất dựa trên than bùn (phân hủy H3-H4)
Chất khô: 75% ± 10%
Chất hữu cơ: 91 đến 96%
Giá trị pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Độ dẫn điện (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Khối lượng tịnh: 5 g mỗi miếng
Thành phần: 100% than bùn Canada (phân hủy H3-H4)

Polyme tổng hợp

Bảo quản
Bảo quản ở nơi khô ráo và tránh ánh nắng trực tiếp. Đóng kín các gói đã mở sau khi sử dụng. Hàm lượng dinh 
dưỡng được xác định tại thời điểm sản xuất và có thể thay đổi tùy thuộc vào thời gian lưu trữ. Vui lòng kiểm tra lại 
sau khi lưu trữ lâu dài.

Tuyên bố miễn trừ trách nhiệm
Không có bất kỳ bảo hành hoặc cam kết nào, dù rõ ràng hay ngụ ý, liên quan đến kết quả thu được từ việc sử dụng 
sản phẩm này. Jiffy Products BV không chịu trách nhiệm cho bất kỳ tổn thất, thiệt hại hoặc thương tích nào phát 
sinh từ việc sử dụng hoặc xử lý sản phẩm này. Biện pháp khắc phục duy nhất là hoàn trả giá trị mua hàng.

Nhà sản xuất
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® là thương hiệu đã đăng ký. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Đã bảo lưu mọi quyền.
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매뉴얼 Botanian Grow Pellets 
Botanian Pellets를 사용하면 더 많은 꽃, 과일, 그리고 채소를 얻을 수 있습니다. 이는 식물의 중요한 뿌리 성장이 
방해받지 않기 때문입니다. 식물을 더 큰 화분이나 정원으로 옮길 때, Pellet을 그대로 유지한 상태로 간단히 이식할 수 
있습니다.

모든 실내 및 실외 식물, 채소, 허브 및 화초에 적합합니다.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pack
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
기사 번호: 110164 기사 번호: 110165

* 대략적인 값입니다. 오류/변경은 예외입니다.

사용 지침

1 펠릿 준비하기

Botanian Pellets를 Botanian Greenhouse 트레이 또는 방수 트레이에 넣으십시오. 미지근한 물에 펠릿을 담그십시오. 
펠릿이 원래 크기의 약 5배로 팽창하면 사용 준비가 완료된 것입니다. 남은 물은 버리십시오.

2 씨앗 또는 삽목 추가하기

펠릿의 망 윗부분을 조심스럽게 열고 각 펠릿에 씨앗이나 삽목을 심은 뒤 가볍게 덮으십시오. 발아를 돕기 위해 밝은 
장소에 두십시오. (자세한 내용은 Botanian Greenhouse 재배 지침을 참조하십시오.)

씨앗은 포함되지 않습니다. 팁: 성공을 보장하려면 고품질 씨앗을 구입하십시오!

3 이식하기

모종이 원하는 높이에 도달하고 뿌리가 눈에 보일 때 정원이나 화분에 심으십시오. 망을 제거하지 마십시오! 펠릿 
전체가 혼합물로 덮이도록 충분히 깊이 심고, 물을 충분히 주십시오.

Botanian®은 등록된 상표입니다. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. 모든 권리 보유.
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YouTube에서 비디오를 시청하세요 
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선언
재배 매체: 이탄(H3-H4 분해 등급)을 기반으로 제조됨
건물 물질: 75% ± 10%
유기 물질: 91~96%
pH 값: 5.3(CaCl2) ± 0.2
전기 전도도(EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
순 질량: 조각당 5g
성분: 100% 캐나다ा 이ा(H3-H4 분해 등급)

합성 폴ा머

보관
건조한 장소에 보관하고 직사광선을 피하십시오. 개봉한 포장은 다시 밀봉하십시오. 영양 성분은 제조 시점을 기준으로 
하며, 보관 기간에 따라 변동될 수 있습니다. 장기 보관 후에는 성분을 분석하십시오.

면책 조항
이 제품의 사용 결과에 대해 명시적이거나 묵시적인 보증이나 진술은 제공되지 않습니다. Jiffy Products BV는 이 제품의 
사용 또는 취급으로 인한 손실, 손상 또는 부상에 대해 책임을 지지 않습니다. 이에 대한 유일한 보상은 구매 가격의 
환불입니다.

제조업체
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian®은 등록된 상표입니다. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. 모든 권리 보유.
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Mode d’emploi Botanian Grow Pellets
Vous obtenez plus de fleurs, de fruits et de légumes avec les Botanian Pellets. Cela s’explique par le fait que le 
développement essentiel des racines des plantes n’est pas perturbé. Lorsque le moment est venu de déplacer vos 
plantes dans un contenant plus grand ou dans le jardin, vous les transplantez simplement avec le Pellet intact.

Pour toutes les plantes d’intérieur et d’extérieur, y compris les légumes, les herbes et les fleurs.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pack
EAN : 8718734421641 EAN : 8718734421658
Numéro d’article : 110164 Numéro d’article : 110165

Valeurs approximatives. Erreurs et modifications exceptées.

Instructions

1 Préparez les Pellets
Placez les Botanian Pellets dans votre bac Botanian Greenhouse ou un autre bac étanche. Immergez les Pellets dans 
de l’eau tiède. Ils sont prêts à l’emploi lorsqu’ils ont gonflé environ 5 fois leur taille originale. Jetez l’excédent d’eau.

2 Ajoutez les graines ou boutures
Ouvrez délicatement le filet des Pellets, placez une graine ou une bouture dans chaque Pellet, puis recouvrez 
légèrement. Placez le tout dans un endroit lumineux pour favoriser la germination. (Veuillez consulter les instructions 
de culture du Botanian Greenhouse.)

Les graines ne sont pas incluses. Astuce : Achetez des graines de haute qualité pour garantir le succès !

3 Transplantez
Plantez vos semis dans le jardin ou dans un contenant une fois qu’ils ont atteint la hauteur souhaitée et qu’ils 
présentent des racines visibles. Ne retirez pas le filet ! Plantez assez profondément pour recouvrir complètement le 
Pellet avec le terreau, puis arrosez abondamment.

Botanian® est une marque déposée. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Tous droits réservés.
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Regardez la vidéo sur YouTube 
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Déclaration
Milieux de culture : Fabriqué à base de tourbe (dégradation H3-H4)
Matière sèche : 75 % ± 10 %
Matière organique : 91 à 96 %
Valeur du pH : 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Conductivité électrique (CE) : 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Masse nette : 5 g par pièce
Constituants : 100 % tourbe canadienne (dégradation H3-H4)

Polymères synthétiques

Stockage
Conservez dans un endroit sec et évitez l’exposition à la lumière directe du soleil. Refermez les emballages ouverts 
après utilisation. Les teneurs en nutriments correspondent à la date de fabrication et peuvent varier en fonction de 
la durée de stockage. Analysez après un stockage prolongé.

Avertissement
Aucune garantie, expresse ou implicite, n’est donnée quant aux résultats obtenus par l’utilisation de ce produit. Jiffy 
Products BV ne peut être tenu responsable des pertes, dommages ou blessures résultant de l’utilisation ou de la 
manipulation de ce produit. Le seul recours exclusif sera le remboursement du prix d’achat.

Fabricant
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® est une marque déposée. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Tous droits réservés.
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Kılavuz Botanian Grow Pellets
Botanian Pellets ile daha fazla çiçek, meyve ve sebze elde edersiniz. Bunun nedeni, bitkilerin hayati öneme sahip kök 
gelişiminin rahatsız edilmemesidir. Bitkilerinizi daha büyük bir kaba veya bahçeye taşımak zamanı geldiğinde, Peleti 
olduğu gibi bırakıp kolayca dikebilirsiniz.

Tüm dış ve iç mekan bitkileri, sebzeler, otlar ve çiçekler dahil olmak üzere kullanıma uygundur..

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x paket 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x paket
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Ürün numarası: 110164 Ürün numarası: 110165

* Yaklaşık değerlerdir. Hata/değişiklikler saklıdır.

Talimatlar

1 Peletleri Hazırlayın
Botanian Peletlerini Botanian Greenhouse tepsisine veya başka bir su geçirmez tepsiye yerleştirin. Peletleri ılık suya 
batırın. Peletler orijinal boyutlarının yaklaşık 5 katına kadar genişlediğinde kullanıma hazırdır. Fazla suyu boşaltın.

2 Tohumları veya Çelikleri Ekleyin
Peletlerin ağ kısmının üst kısmını dikkatlice açın, her bir Pelet’e bir tohum veya çelik yerleştirin ve hafifçe tekrar 
örtün. Çimlenmeyi desteklemek için parlak bir yere yerleştirin. (Lütfen Botanian Greenhouse yetiştirme talimatlarına 
bakın.)

Tohumlar dahil değildir. İpucu: Başarıyı garantilemek için yüksek kaliteli tohumlar satın alın!

3 Dikim
Fideleriniz istenilen boya ulaşıp görünür kök gelişimi gösterdiğinde, bahçeye veya bir kaba dikin. Ağı çıkarmayın! 
Peletin tamamını karışımla örtmek için yeterince derin dikin, ardından iyice sulayın.

Botanian® tescilli bir ticari markadır. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Tüm hakları saklıdır.
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Videoyu YouTube’da izleyin 
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Beyan
Büyüyen ortam: Torf bazlı üretilmiştir (bozunma H3-H4)
Kuru madde: 75% ± 10%
Organik madde: 91 ila 96%
pH değeri: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektriksel iletkenlik (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Ağırlık: parça başına 5 g
Bileşenler: %100 Kanada torfu (bozunma H3-H4)

Sentetik polimerler

Depolama
Kuru bir yerde saklayın ve doğrudan güneş ışığından kaçının. Açılmış paketleri yeniden kapatın. Besin içerikleri 
üretim zamanına atıfta bulunur ve depolama süresine bağlı olarak değişiklik gösterebilir. Uzun süreli depolamadan 
sonra analiz yapın.

Yasal Uyarı
Bu ürünün kullanımından elde edilecek sonuçlarla ilgili olarak açık veya zımni hiçbir garanti veya beyanda 
bulunulmaz. Jiffy Products BV, bu ürünün kullanımı veya işlenmesi nedeniyle oluşabilecek kayıp, zarar veya 
yaralanmalardan sorumlu tutulamaz. Bu durumdaki tek çözüm, satın alma bedelinin iadesi olacaktır.

Üretici
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® tescilli bir ticari markadır. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Tüm hakları saklıdır.
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 Botanian Grow Pellets دفترچه راهنمای
با Botanian Pellets گل ها، میوه ها و سبزیجات بیشترِی خواهید داشت. این به این دلیل است که رشد حیاتی ریشه های گیاهان دچار 

اختلال نمی شود. هنگامی که زمان انتقال گیاهان به یک گلدان بزرگ تر یا به باغ فرا می رسد، به سادگی آن ها را با Pellets دست نخورده پیوند 

می زنید.

برای تمامی گیاهان داخلی و خارجی، از جمله سبزیجات، گیاهان معطر و گل ها.

پلت های رشد Botanian با قطر 36 میلی متر* بسته 36 عددیپلت های رشد Botanian با قطر 24 میلی متر* بسته 36 عددی
EAN: 8718734421641EAN: 8718734421658

شماره مقاله: 110165شماره مقاله: 110164

* مقادیر تقریبی. خطاها/تغییرات مستثنی هستند.

دستورالعمل ها

1 آماده سازی پلت ها
پلت های Botanian را در سینی گلخانه Botanian یا یک سینی ضدآب دیگر قرار دهید. پلت ها را در آب ولرم خیس کنید. وقتی حدود 5 

برابر اندازه اصلی خود بزرگ شدند، آماده استفاده هستند. آب اضافی را دور بریزید.

2 افزودن بذرها یا قلمه ها
شبکه بالای پلت ها را به آرامی باز کنید، یک بذر یا قلمه را در هر پلت قرار داده و به صورت سبک بپوشانید. آن ها را در یک مکان روشن 

قرار دهید تا به جوانه زنی کمک کنید. )لطفاً به دستورالعمل های رشد گلخانه Botanian مراجعه کنید.(

بذرها شامل نمی شوند. نکته: بذرهای باکیفیت بخرید تا موفقیت بیشترِی داشته باشید!

3 پیوند زدن
نهال های خود را زمانی که به ارتفاع مطلوب رسیدند و رشد ریشه قابل مشاهده شد، در باغ یا گلدان بکارید. شبکه را جدا نکنید! نهال را 

به اندازه ای عمیق بکارید که کل پلت با مخلوط خاک پوشانده شود، سپس به طور کامل آبیاری کنید.

بوتانیان® یک علامت تجاری ثبت شده است. © Jiffy Products International BV 2025. کلیه حقوق محفوظ است.
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 ویدیو را در یوتیوب تماشا کنید

www.botanian.com

اظهارنامه

ساخته شده بر پایه ذغال سنگ نارس )درجه تخریب H3-H4(رسانه کشت:

10 ± 75 درصدماده خشک:

91 تا 96 درصدماده آلی:

:pH مقدار± CaCl2( 0.2( 5.3

:)EC( رسانایی الکترِیکی± mS/cm 0.3 0.45

5 گرم در هر قطعهوزن خالص:

%100 ذغال سنگ نارس کانادایی )درجه تخریب H3-H4(ترکیبات:

پلیمرهای مصنوعی

ذخیره سازی

در یک مکان خشک نگهداری کنید و از نور مستقیم خورشید دور نگه دارید. بسته های بازشده را مجدداً ببندید. محتوای مواد مغذی مربوط 

به زمان تولید است و ممکن است به دلیل مدت زمان ذخیره سازی تغییر کند. پس از نگهداری طولانی مدت، آنالیز توصیه می شود.

سلب مسئولیت

 Jiffy Products BV .هیچ ضمانت یا تعهدی، چه به صورت صریح یا ضمنی، در مورد نتایج حاصل از استفاده از این محصول ارائه نمی شود

هیچ گونه مسئولیتی در قبال خسارات، آسیب ها یا صدمات ناشی از استفاده یا جابجایی این محصول نخواهد داشت. تنها راه حل در این مورد 

بازپرداخت مبلغ خرید خواهد بود.

تولیدکننده
Jiffy Products International BV  

P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 

The Netherlands

بوتانیان® یک علامت تجاری ثبت شده است. © Jiffy Products International BV 2025. کلیه حقوق محفوظ است.
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Manwal Botanian Grow Pellets 
Makakakuha ka ng mas maraming bulaklak, prutas, at gulay gamit ang Botanian Pellets. Ito ay dahil hindi 
naaabala ang napakahalagang pag-unlad ng ugat ng mga halaman. Kapag oras na upang ilipat ang iyong mga 
halaman sa mas malaking paso o sa hardin, ililipat mo lang ang mga ito nang buo kasama ang Pellet.

Para sa lahat ng panlabas at panloob na halaman, kabilang ang mga gulay, halamang gamot, at bulaklak.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pack 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Numero ng Artikulo: 110164 Numero ng Artikulo: 110165

* Tinatayang halaga. Hindi kasama ang mga error/pagbabago.

Mga Instruksyon

1 Ihanda ang Pellets
Ilagay ang Botanian Pellets sa iyong Botanian Greenhouse tray o iba pang tray na hindi tumatagas ang tubig. 
Ibabad ang Pellets sa maligamgam na tubig. Handa na itong gamitin kapag lumaki na ito nang halos 5 beses sa 
orihinal nitong laki. Alisin ang sobrang tubig.

2 Magdagdag ng mga buto o cuttings
Dahan-dahang buksan ang itaas ng netting ng Pellets, magtanim ng buto o cutting sa bawat Pellet, at muling 
takpan ng bahagya. Ilagay sa maliwanag na lugar upang matulungan ang germination. (Pakitingnan ang mga 
tagubilin sa pagtatanim ng Botanian Greenhouse.)

Hindi kasama ang mga buto. Tip: Bumili ng de-kalidad na buto upang matiyak ang tagumpay!

3 Paglipat
Itanim ang iyong mga punla sa hardin o lalagyan kapag naabot na nila ang ninanais na taas at may nakikitang 
paglago ng ugat. Huwag tanggalin ang netting! Itanim nang sapat ang lalim upang matakpan ng Mix ang buong 
Pellet, pagkatapos ay diligan nang mabuti.

Botanian® ay isang rehistradong trademark. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Lahat ng karapatan ay nakalaan.
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Panoorin ang video sa YouTube 
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Deklarasyon
Lumalagong media: Ginawa batay sa peat (degradasyon H3-H4)
Dry matter: 75% ± 10%
Organikong bagay: 91 hanggang 96%
halaga ng pH: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
Electrical conductivity (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
Mass net: 5 g bawat piraso
Mga nasasakupan: 100% Canadian peat (degradasyon H3-H4)

Sintetikong polymers

Imbakan
Itago sa tuyong lugar at iwasan ang direktang sikat ng araw. Siguraduhing muling isara ang mga nabuksang 
pakete. Ang nilalaman ng nutrisyon ay naaayon sa oras ng paggawa at maaaring magbago depende sa tagal ng 
imbakan. Suriin ang produkto matapos ang mahabang panahon ng imbakan.

Disclaimer
Walang garantiya o representasyon, tahasan man o ipinahihiwatig, tungkol sa magiging resulta ng paggamit ng 
produktong ito. Ang Jiffy Products BV ay hindi mananagot para sa anumang pagkawala, pinsala, o pinsalang 
nagmumula sa paggamit o paghawak ng produktong ito. Ang tanging solusyon ay ang pag-refund ng presyo ng 
binili.

Tagagawa
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® ay isang rehistradong trademark. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Lahat ng karapatan ay nakalaan.

TL

https://botanian.com/
https://botanian.com/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1PHkfjlKqSM


Instrukcja Botanian Grow Pellets 
Z Botanian Pellets otrzymasz więcej kwiatów, owoców i warzyw. Dzieje się tak, ponieważ rozwój korzeni roślin, który 
jest niezwykle ważny, nie jest zakłócany. Kiedy przyjdzie czas, aby przenieść rośliny do większej doniczki lub do 
ogrodu, po prostu przesadzasz je z Pelletami nietkniętymi.

Dla wszystkich roślin zewnętrznych i wewnętrznych, w tym warzyw, ziół i kwiatów.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x opakowanie 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x opakowanie 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Numer artykułu: 110164 Numer artykułu: 110165

* Wartości przybliżone. Błędy/zmiany zastrzeżone.

Instrukcje

1 Przygotowanie Peletów
Umieść Pelet Botanian w tacce Botanian Greenhouse lub innej szczelnej tacy. Namocz Pelet w letniej wodzie. Są 
gotowe do użycia, gdy rozwiną się do około 5 razy swojej pierwotnej wielkości. Wylej nadmiar wody.

2 Dodanie nasion lub sadzonek
Delikatnie otwórz górną część siatki Pelet, posadź nasiono lub sadzonkę w każdym Peletcie i lekko zakryj. Umieść w 
jasnym miejscu, aby wspomóc kiełkowanie. (Prosimy zapoznać się z instrukcjami uprawy Botanian Greenhouse.)

Nasiona nie są dołączone. Wskazówka: Kupuj nasiona wysokiej jakości, aby zapewnić sukces!

3 Przesadzanie
Przesadź swoje sadzonki do ogrodu lub doniczki, gdy osiągną pożądaną wysokość i będą miały widoczny wzrost 
korzeni. Nie usuwaj siatki! Posadź wystarczająco głęboko, aby przykryć cały Pelet mieszanką, a następnie obficie 
podlej.

Botanian® jest zastrzeżonym znakiem towarowym. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.
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Obejrzyj wideo na YouTube 
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Deklaracja
Podłoże: Wyprodukowane na bazie torfu (degradacja H3-H4)
Sucha masa: 75% ± 10%
Materiał organiczny: 91 do 96%
Wartość pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Przewodność elektryczna (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Masa netto: 5 g na sztukę
Składniki: 100% torf kanadyjski (degradacja H3-H4)

Polimery syntetyczne

Przechowywanie
Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, unikać bezpośredniego światła słonecznego. Po otwarciu ponownie zamknąć 
opakowania. Zawartość składników odżywczych odnosi się do momentu produkcji i może się różnić w zależności od 
czasu przechowywania. Przeprowadzić analizę po długim okresie przechowywania.

Zastrzeżenie
Nie udziela się żadnej gwarancji ani zapewnienia, wyraźnego ani dorozumianego, dotyczącego rezultatów 
uzyskanych z użycia tego produktu. Jiffy Products BV nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek straty, szkody lub 
obrażenia wynikające z użytkowania lub obchodzenia się z tym produktem. Jedynym wyłącznym środkiem zaradczym 
w takim przypadku jest zwrot ceny zakupu.

Producent
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® jest zastrzeżonym znakiem towarowym. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Wszelkie prawa zastrzeżone.
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คู่มือ Botanian Grow Pellets
คุณจะได้ดอกไม้ ผลไม้ และผักมากขึ้นด้วย Botanian Pellets เพราะการพัฒนารากที่สำาคัญของพืชจะไม่ได้รับการรบกวน เมื่อถึง
เวลาย้ายต้นไม้ของคุณไปยังกระถางที่ใหญ่ขึ้นหรือปลูกลงในสวน คุณสามารถย้ายปลูกได้โดยที่ Pellet ยังคงอยู่ครบถ้วน

สำาหรับพืชทั้งภายนอกและในร่ม รวมถึงผัก สมุนไพร และดอกไม้

วัสดุปลูก Botanian Grow Pellets ขนาด 36 มม.* แพ็ค 24 วัสดุปลูก Botanian Grow Pellets ขนาด 36 มม.* แพ็ค 36
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
หมายเลขสินค้า: 110164 หมายเลขสินค้า: 110165

* ค่าโดยประมาณ อาจมีข้อผิดพลาดหรือการเปลี่ยนแปลงได้

คำาแนะนำา

1 เตรียม Pellets

วาง Botanian Pellets ลงในถาด Botanian Greenhouse หรือถาดกันน้ำาอื่น ๆ แช่ Pellets ในน้ำาอุ่น เมื่อ Pellets ขยายตัวจนมี
ขนาดประมาณ 5 เท่าของขนาดเดิม ก็พร้อมใช้งานได้แล้ว เทน้ำาส่วนเกินออก

2 ใส่เมล็ดหรือกิ่งปักชำา

ค่อย ๆ ดึงตาข่ายด้านบนของ Pellets ให้เปิดออก ใส่เมล็ดหรือกิ่งปักชำาลงในแต่ละ Pellet และปิดเบา ๆ วางในที่ที่มีแสงสว่างเพียงพอ
เพื่อช่วยในการงอก (โปรดดูคำาแนะนำาการปลูกใน Botanian Greenhouse)

เมล็ดไม่ได้รวมอยู่ในชุด เคล็ดลับ: เลือกซื้อเมล็ดพันธุ์คุณภาพสูงเพื่อเพ่ิมโอกาสสำาเร็จ!

3 ย้ายปลูก

เมื่อต้นกล้ามีความสูงตามที่ต้องการและมีรากที่มองเห็นได้ ให้ย้ายปลูกลงในสวนหรือกระถางโดยไม่ต้องนำาตาข่ายออก ปลูกให้ลึก
พอที่จะคลุม Pellet ทั้งหมดด้วยดินปลูก จากนั้นรดน้ำาให้ทั่วถึง

Botanian® เป็นเครื่องหมายการค้าจดทะเบียน © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. สงวนลิขสิทธิ์ทั้งหมด.
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คำาประกาศ
วัสดุปลูก: ผลิตจากพีท (การย่อยสลาย H3-H4)

วัตถุแห้ง: 75% ± 10%
สารอินทรีย์: 91 ถึง 96%
ค่า pH: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
ค่าการนำาไฟฟ้า (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
มวลสุทธิ: 5 กรัมต่อชิ้น
องค์ประกอบ: พีทใยมะพร้าว 100%

โพลิเมอร์สังเคราะห์

การจัดเก็บ
เก็บไว้ในที่แห้งและหลีกเลี่ยงแสงแดดโดยตรง ปิดบรรจุภัณฑ์ที่เปิดแล้วให้สนิท ปริมาณสารอาหารอ้างอิงตามเวลาการผลิต และอาจ
เปลี่ยนแปลงได้ตามระยะเวลาการจัดเก็บ โปรดวิเคราะห์ผลิตภัณฑ์อีกครั้งหากมีการจัดเก็บเป็นเวลานาน

ข้อจำากัดความรับผิดชอบ
ไม่มีการรับประกันหรือการยืนยันใด ๆ ทั้งโดยชัดแจ้งหรือโดยนัยเกี่ยวกับผลลัพธ์ที่จะได้จากการใช้ผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ Jiffy Products BV 
ไม่สามารถรับผิดชอบต่อความสูญเสีย ความเสียหาย หรือการบาดเจ็บที่เกิดจากการใช้หรือการจัดการผลิตภัณฑ์นี้ การเยียวยาเฉพาะ
สำาหรับปัญหานี้คือการคืนเงินในราคาซื้อสินค้า

ผู้ผลิต
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® เป็นเครื่องหมายการค้าจดทะเบียน © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. สงวนลิขสิทธิ์ทั้งหมด.
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Manual Botanian Grow Pellets 
Obțineți mai multe flori, fructe și legume cu Botanian Pellets. Acest lucru se datorează faptului că dezvoltarea 
esențială a rădăcinilor plantelor nu este perturbată. Când vine momentul să mutați plantele într-un container mai 
mare sau în grădină, le transplantați pur și simplu cu Pellet-ul intact.

Pentru toate plantele de exterior și interior, inclusiv legume, ierburi și flori.

Botanian Grow Pellets de 36 mm* 24x pachet Botanian Grow Pellets de 36 mm* 36x pachet 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Număr articol: 110164 Număr articol: 110165

* Valori aproximative. Cu excepția erorilor/modificărilor.

Instrucțiuni

1 Pregătiți Peletele
Puneți Botanian Pellets în tava Botanian Greenhouse sau într-o altă tavă impermeabilă. Înmuiați Peletele în apă 
călduță. Sunt gata de utilizare când s-au extins de aproximativ 5 ori față de dimensiunea lor originală. Eliminați 
excesul de apă.

2 Adăugați semințele sau butașii
Deschideți cu grijă partea superioară a plasei Peletei, plantați o sămânță sau un butaș în fiecare Peletă și acoperiți 
ușor. Așezați-le într-un loc luminos pentru a facilita germinarea. (Consultați instrucțiunile de cultivare Botanian 
Greenhouse.)

Semințele nu sunt incluse. Sfat: Achiziționați semințe de înaltă calitate pentru a asigura succesul!

3 Transplantare
Plantați răsadurile în grădină sau într-un container odată ce au atins înălțimea dorită și au un sistem radicular 
vizibil. Nu îndepărtați plasa! Plantați suficient de adânc pentru a acoperi complet Peleta cu amestecul, apoi udați 
bine.

Botanian® este o marcă comercială înregistrată. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Toate drepturile rezervate.
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Declaraţie
Mijloace de cultură: Fabricat pe bază de turbă (degradare H3-H4)
Substanța uscată: 75% ± 10%
Materia organica: 91 până la 96%
Valoarea pH-ului: 5,3 (CaCI2) ± 0,2
Conductivitate electrică (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Masa net: 5 g per bucată
Constituenti: 100% turbă canadiană (degradare H3-H4)

Polimeri sintetici

Depozitare
Depozitați într-un loc uscat și evitați expunerea la lumina directă a soarelui. Resigilați pachetele deschise. Conținutul 
de nutrienți se referă la momentul fabricării și poate varia în funcție de durata depozitării. Analizați produsul după 
o depozitare îndelungată.

Declarație de exonerare a răspunderii
Nu se oferă nicio garanție sau declarație, exprimată sau implicită, referitoare la rezultatele obținute din utilizarea 
acestui produs. Jiffy Products BV nu poate fi considerată responsabilă pentru pierderi, daune sau vătămări rezultate 
din utilizarea sau manipularea acestui produs. Remediul exclusiv în acest caz va fi rambursarea prețului de achiziție.

Producător
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® este o marcă comercială înregistrată. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Toate drepturile rezervate.
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Handleiding Botanian Grow Pellets
Met Botanian Pellets krijg je meer bloemen, fruit en groenten. Dat komt omdat de essentiële wortelontwikkeling van 
de planten niet wordt verstoord. Wanneer het tijd is om je planten naar een grotere pot of de tuin te verplaatsen, 
verplant je ze eenvoudig met de Pellet intact.

Voor alle buiten- en binnenplanten, inclusief groenten, kruiden en bloemen.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x verpakking 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x verpakking
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikelnummer: 110164 Artikelnummer: 110165

* Geschatte waarden. Fouten/wijzigingen voorbehouden.

Instructies

1 Bereid de Pellets voor
Plaats de Botanian Pellets in de tray van je Botanian Greenhouse of een andere waterdichte tray. Week de Pellets in 
lauwwarm water. Ze zijn klaar voor gebruik zodra ze ongeveer vijf keer hun oorspronkelijke grootte hebben bereikt. 
Giet overtollig water af.

2 Voeg zaden of stekjes toe
Trek voorzichtig de bovenkant van het netje van de Pellets open, plant een zaadje of stekje in elke Pellet en dek het 
lichtjes af. Plaats op een lichte plek om de kieming te bevorderen. (Raadpleeg de kweekinstructies van de Botanian 
Greenhouse).

Zaden zijn niet inbegrepen. Tip: Gebruik zaden van hoge kwaliteit voor het beste resultaat!

3 Verplanten
Plant je zaailingen in de tuin of een grotere pot zodra ze de gewenste hoogte hebben bereikt en zichtbare 
wortelgroei hebben. Verwijder het netje niet! Plant ze diep genoeg zodat de hele Pellet bedekt is met teeltsubstraat 
en geef royaal water.

Botanian® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rechten voorbehouden.
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Samenstelling
Groeimedia: Geproduceerd op basis van turf (degradatie H3-H4)
Droge stof: 75% ± 10%
Organische stof: 91 tot 96%
pH-waarde: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrische geleidbaarheid (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Netto massa: 5 g per stuk
Bestanddelen: 100% Canadese turf (degradatie H3-H4)

Synthetische polymeren

Bewaaradvies
Bewaar op een droge plaats en vermijd direct zonlicht. Sluit geopende verpakkingen opnieuw goed af. De 
voedingswaarden zijn gebaseerd op het moment van productie en kunnen variëren afhankelijk van de opslagduur. 
Laat het product analyseren na langdurige opslag.

Disclaimer
Er wordt geen garantie of verklaring gegeven, expliciet of impliciet, met betrekking tot het resultaat dat kan 
worden verkregen door het gebruik van dit product. Jiffy Products BV kan niet aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor 
verlies, schade of letsel als gevolg van het gebruik of de omgang met dit product. De enige verhaalsmogelijkheid is 
restitutie van de aankoopprijs.

Fabrikant
Jiffy Products International BV  
Postbus 199 
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
Nederland

Botanian® is een geregistreerd handelsmerk. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rechten voorbehouden.
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Εγχειρίδιο Botanian Grow Pellets 
Με τα Botanian Pellets, αποκτάτε περισσότερα λουλούδια, φρούτα και λαχανικά. Αυτό συμβαίνει επειδή η κρίσιμη 
ανάπτυξη των ριζών των φυτών δεν διαταράσσεται. Όταν έρθει η ώρα να μετακινήσετε τα φυτά σας σε μεγαλύτερη 
γλάστρα ή στον κήπο, τα μεταφυτεύετε απλώς με το Pellet άθικτο.

Για όλα τα φυτά εξωτερικού και εσωτερικού χώρου, συμπεριλαμβανομένων λαχανικών, βοτάνων και λουλουδιών.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x συσκευασία 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x συσκευασία
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Αριθμός άρθρου: 110164 Αριθμός άρθρου: 110165

* Κατά προσέγγιση τιμές. Εξαιρούνται σφάλματα/αλλαγές.

Οδηγίες

1 Προετοιμάστε τα Pellets

Τοποθετήστε τα Botanian Pellets στον δίσκο του Botanian Greenhouse ή σε άλλο αδιάβροχο δίσκο. Μουλιάστε 
τα Pellets σε χλιαρό νερό. Είναι έτοιμα για χρήση όταν έχουν επεκταθεί περίπου 5 φορές το αρχικό τους μέγεθος. 
Απομακρύνετε τυχόν περίσσιο νερό.

2 Προσθέστε σπόρους ή μοσχεύματα

Ανοίξτε προσεκτικά την κορυφή του διχτυού των Pellets, φυτέψτε έναν σπόρο ή μόσχευμα σε κάθε Pellet και καλύψτε 
ελαφρά. Τοποθετήστε τα σε φωτεινό σημείο για να βοηθήσετε τη βλάστηση. (Παρακαλούμε ανατρέξτε στις οδηγίες 
καλλιέργειας του Botanian Greenhouse.)

Οι σπόροι δεν περιλαμβάνονται. Συμβουλή: Αγοράστε υψηλής ποιότητας σπόρους για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα!

3 Μεταφύτευση

Φυτέψτε τα σπορόφυτα σας στον κήπο ή σε γλάστρα μόλις φτάσουν το επιθυμητό ύψος και έχουν εμφανή ανάπτυξη 
ριζών. Μην αφαιρείτε το δίχτυ! Φυτέψτε αρκετά βαθιά ώστε να καλυφθεί ολόκληρο το Pellet με το υπόστρωμα και 
ποτίστε καλά.

Botanian® είναι κατοχυρωμένο εμπορικό σήμα. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Με επιφύλαξη παντός δικαιώματος.
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Δήλωση
Μέσα καλλιέργειας: Παρασκευασμένο με βάση τηा τύρφη (αποσύνθεση H3-H4)
Ξηρά ύλη: 75% ± 10%
Οργανική ύλη: 91 έως 96%
τιμή pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Ηλεκτρική αγωγιμότητα (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Δίχτυ μάζας: 5 g ανά τεμάχιο
Συστατικά: 100% καναδाκा ाύρφη (αποσύνθεση H3-H4)

Συाθεाιाά πολυμााή

Αποθήκευση
Αποθηκεύστε το προϊόν σε ξηρό μέρος, αποφεύγοντας την άμεση έκθεση στο ηλιακό φως. Κλείστε ξανά τις 
συσκευασίες που έχουν ανοιχτεί. Τα θρεπτικά συστατικά αναφέρονται στον χρόνο κατασκευής και μπορεί να διαφέρουν 
λόγω της διάρκειας αποθήκευσης. Συνιστάται ανάλυση μετά από παρατεταμένη αποθήκευση.

Αποποίηση Ευθύνης
Δεν παρέχεται καμία εγγύηση ή δήλωση, ρητή ή σιωπηρή, σχετικά με τα αποτελέσματα από τη χρήση αυτού του 
προϊόντος. Η Jiffy Products BV δεν μπορεί να θεωρηθεί υπεύθυνη για τυχόν απώλειες, ζημιές ή τραυματισμούς που 
προκύπτουν από τη χρήση ή τον χειρισμό αυτού του προϊόντος. Η αποκλειστική αποζημίωση σε αυτήν την περίπτωση 
θα είναι η επιστροφή του ποσού αγοράς.

Κατασκευαστής
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® είναι κατοχυρωμένο εμπορικό σήμα. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Με επιφύλαξη παντός δικαιώματος.
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Használati útmutató Botanian  
Grow Pellets
Több virágot, gyümölcsöt és zöldséget termeszthet a Botanian Pellets segítségével. Ez azért van, mert a növények 
számára létfontosságú gyökérfejlődés zavartalan marad. Amikor eljön az idő, hogy növényeit nagyobb edénybe 
vagy a kertbe ültesse át, egyszerűen az érintetlen Pellets-szel együtt átültetheti őket.

Minden kültéri és beltéri növényhez, beleértve a zöldségeket, fűszernövényeket és virágokat.

36 mm-es* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x csomag 36 mm-es* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x csomag
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Cikkszám: 110164 Cikkszám: 110165

* Hozzávetőleges értékek. A hibák/módosítások kivételt képeznek.

Utasítás

1 Készítse elő a Pellets-eket
Helyezze a Botanian Pellets-eket a Botanian Greenhouse tálcájába vagy egy másik vízhatlan tálcába. Áztassa be a 
Pellets-eket langyos vízbe. Akkor használhatók, ha körülbelül az eredeti méretük ötszörösére megnőttek. Öntse le a 
felesleges vizet.

2 Adja hozzá a magokat vagy dugványokat
Óvatosan nyissa szét a Pellets-ek hálójának tetejét, helyezzen el egy magot vagy dugványt minden Pelletben, 
majd lazán fedje vissza. Helyezze világos helyre a csírázás elősegítése érdekében. (Kérjük, tekintse meg a Botanian 
Greenhouse termesztési útmutatóját.)

A magok nem tartozékok. Tipp: Vásároljon magas minőségű magokat a siker biztosítása érdekében!

3 Átültetés
Ültesse ki a palántákat a kertbe vagy egy edénybe, amikor elérték a kívánt magasságot és látható 
gyökérnövekedésük van. Ne távolítsa el a hálót! Ültesse elég mélyre, hogy a teljes Pelletet a föld keveréke fedje, 
majd alaposan öntözze meg.

Botanian® egy bejegyzett védjegy. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Minden jog fenntartva.
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Nyilatkozat
Tenyésztő táptalajok: Tőzegalapú (lebomlási fok H3-H4)
Szárazanyag: 75% ± 10%
Szerves anyag: 91-96%
pH érték: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektromos vezetőképesség (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Nettó tömeg: 5 g darabonként
Összetevők: 100% kanadai tőzeg (lebomlási fok H3-H4)

Szintetikus polimerek

Tárolás
Tárolja száraz helyen, kerülje a közvetlen napfényt. Az egyszer már felbontott csomagokat gondosan zárja vissza. 
A tápanyagtartalom a gyártás időpontjára vonatkozik, és a tárolási idő függvényében változhat. Hosszabb tárolás 
után javasolt elemzést végezni.

Felelősségi nyilatkozat
Semmilyen kifejezett vagy hallgatólagos garancia vagy kijelentés nem vonatkozik a termék használatából eredő 
eredményekre. A Jiffy Products BV nem vállal felelősséget a termék használatából vagy kezeléséből származó 
veszteségekért, károkért vagy sérülésekért. Az egyetlen igényérvényesítési lehetőség a vételár visszatérítése.

Gyártó
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® egy bejegyzett védjegy. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Minden jog fenntartva.
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Manuál Botanian Grow Pellets 
S Botanian Pellets získáte více květin, ovoce a zeleniny. Je to díky tomu, že klíčový rozvoj kořenů rostlin není narušen. 
Když nastane čas přesadit rostliny do většího květináče nebo do zahrady, jednoduše je přesadíte i s neporušeným 
Pellet.

Pro všechny venkovní a pokojové rostliny, včetně zeleniny, bylinek a květin.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x balení 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x balení
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Číslo výrobku: 110164 Číslo výrobku: 110165

* Přibližné hodnoty. Chyby/změny vyhrazeny.

Pokyny

1 Příprava Pellets
Umístěte Botanian Pellets do misky Botanian Greenhouse nebo jiné nepropustné nádoby. Namočte Pellets do vlažné 
vody. Jsou připravené k použití, jakmile se zvětší přibližně 5krát oproti původní velikosti. Přebytečnou vodu vylijte.

2 Přidání semen nebo řízků
Opatrně otevřete horní část síťky na Pellets, vložte do každého Pellet semeno nebo řízek a lehce je přikryjte. 
Umístěte na světlé místo, aby se podpořilo klíčení. (Viz pokyny pro pěstování v Botanian Greenhouse.)

Semena nejsou součástí balení. Tip: Kupujte semena vysoké kvality, abyste zajistili úspěch!

3 Přesazování
Jakmile sazenice dosáhnou požadované výšky a mají viditelný růst kořenů, přesaďte je do zahrady nebo nádoby. 
Síťku neodstraňujte! Sázejte dostatečně hluboko, aby byl celý Pellet pokrytý substrátem, a důkladně zalijte.

Botanian® je registrovaná ochranná známka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Všechna práva vyhrazena.
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Prohlášení
Pěstební média: Vyrobeno na bázi rašeliny (degradace H3-H4)
Sušina: 75 % ± 10 %
Organická hmota: 91 až 96 %
Hodnota pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrická vodivost (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Hmotnostní síť: 5 g na kus
Složky: 100% kanadská rašelina (degradace H3-H4)

Syntetické polymery

Skladování
Skladujte na suchém místě a vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu záření. Otevřená balení po použití znovu uzavřete. 
Obsah živin odpovídá době výroby a může se lišit v závislosti na délce skladování. Po delším skladování proveďte 
analýzu. 

Prohlášení
Nejsou poskytovány žádné záruky ani ujištění, ať už výslovné nebo předpokládané, ohledně výsledků dosažených 
při použití tohoto produktu. Společnost Jiffy Products BV nenese odpovědnost za jakékoli ztráty, škody nebo zranění 
způsobené použitím nebo manipulací s tímto produktem. Jediným nápravným prostředkem v tomto případě je 
vrácení kupní ceny.

Výrobce
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® je registrovaná ochranná známka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Všechna práva vyhrazena.
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Bruksanvisning för Botanian  
Grow Pellets
Du får fler blommor, frukter och grönsaker med Botanian Pellets. Detta beror på att växternas viktiga rotutveckling 
inte störs. När det är dags att flytta dina växter till en större kruka eller ut i trädgården, transplanterar du dem helt 
enkelt med Pellet intakt.

För alla utomhus- och inomhusväxter, inklusive grönsaker, örter och blommor.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x förpackning 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x förpackning
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikelnummer: 110164 Artikelnummer: 110165

* Ungefärliga värden. Undantag för fel/ändringar.

Instruktioner

1 Förbered Pellets
Placera Botanian Pellets i din Botanian Greenhouse-bricka eller en annan vattentät bricka. Blötlägg Pellets i 
ljummet vatten. De är klara att använda när de har expanderat till cirka 5 gånger sin ursprungliga storlek. Häll bort 
överflödigt vatten.

2 Lägg till frön eller sticklingar
Öppna försiktigt toppen av nätet på Pellets, plantera ett frö eller en stickling i varje Pellet och täck lätt över. 
Placera på en ljus plats för att underlätta groningen. (Se odlingsinstruktionerna för Botanian Greenhouse.)

Frön ingår ej. Tips: Köp högkvalitativa frön för att säkerställa framgång!

3 Omplantering
Plantera dina plantor i trädgården eller i en kruka när de har nått önskad höjd och har synlig rotutveckling. Ta inte 
bort nätet! Plantera tillräckligt djupt för att täcka hela Pellet med jordblandning och vattna sedan rikligt.

Botanian® är ett registrerat varumärke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Med ensamrätt.
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Förklaring
Växande media: Tillverkad baserat på torv (nedbrytning H3-H4)
Torrsubstans: 75 % ± 10 %
Organiskt material: 91 till 96 %
pH-värde: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrisk ledningsförmåga (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massnät: 5 g per styck
Beståndsdelar: 100 % kanadensisk torv (nedbrytning H3-H4)

Syntetiska polymerer

Förvaring
Förvara på en torr plats och undvik direkt solljus. Återslut öppnade förpackningar. Näringsinnehållet avser 
tillverkningstidpunkten och kan variera beroende på lagringstidens längd. Analysera efter långvarig lagring.

Disclaimer
Ingen garanti eller representation ges, varken uttryckligen eller underförstått, angående resultat som kan erhållas 
genom användning av denna produkt. Jiffy Products BV kan inte hållas ansvarigt för eventuella förluster, skador 
eller personskador som uppstår vid användning eller hantering av denna produkt. Den enda ersättningen för detta 
är en återbetalning av köpesumman.

Tillverkare
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® är ett registrerat varumärke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Med ensamrätt.
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Manual Botanian Grow Pellets 
Anda akan mendapat lebih banyak bunga, buah, dan sayur-sayuran dengan Botanian Pellets. Ini kerana 
perkembangan akar tanaman yang sangat penting tidak terganggu. Apabila tiba masanya untuk memindahkan 
tanaman anda ke bekas yang lebih besar atau ke taman, anda hanya perlu memindahkannya bersama Pellet yang 
masih utuh.

Untuk semua tanaman luar dan dalam rumah, termasuk sayur-sayuran, herba, dan bunga.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pek 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pek
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Nombor artikel: 110164 Nombor artikel: 110165

* Anggaran nilai. Ralat/perubahan dikecualikan.

Arahan

1 Sediakan Pellets
Letakkan Botanian Pellets dalam dulang Botanian Greenhouse anda atau dulang kalis air lain. Rendam Pellets 
dalam air suam. Pellets sedia digunakan apabila ia telah mengembang kira-kira 5 kali saiz asalnya. Buang lebihan 
air.

2 Tambah Benih atau Keratan
Buka perlahan-lahan bahagian atas jaring Pellets, tanam satu benih atau keratan dalam setiap Pellet, dan tutup 
semula dengan ringan. Letakkan di tempat yang terang untuk membantu percambahan. (Sila rujuk arahan 
penanaman Botanian Greenhouse.)

Benih tidak disertakan. Tip: Beli benih berkualiti tinggi untuk memastikan kejayaan!

3 Pindah Tanam
Tanam anak benih anda di taman atau bekas apabila ia mencapai ketinggian yang diinginkan dan pertumbuhan 
akar kelihatan. Jangan keluarkan jaringnya! Tanam cukup dalam untuk menutupi keseluruhan Pellet dengan 
campuran tanah, kemudian sirami dengan banyak.

Botanian® ialah tanda dagangan berdaftar. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Hak cipta terpelihara.
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Pernyataan
Media berkembang: Dihasilkan berasaskan gambut (degradasi H3-H4)
Bahan kering: 75% ± 10%
Bahan organik: 91 hingga 96%
Nilai pH: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
Kekonduksian elektrik (EC): 0.45 mS/cm ± 0.3
Jaring jisim: 5 g setiap keping
Juzuk: 100% gambut Kanada (degradasi H3-H4)

Polimer sintetik

Penyimpanan
Simpan di tempat yang kering dan elakkan daripada cahaya matahari langsung. Tutup semula pek yang telah 
dibuka. Kandungan nutrien merujuk kepada masa pengeluaran dan boleh berubah mengikut tempoh penyimpanan. 
Lakukan analisis selepas penyimpanan yang lama.

Penafian
Tiada jaminan atau representasi dibuat, secara nyata atau tersirat, mengenai hasil yang diperoleh daripada 
penggunaan produk ini. Jiffy Products BV tidak boleh dipertanggungjawabkan atas sebarang kerugian, kerosakan, 
atau kecederaan akibat penggunaan atau pengendalian produk ini. Remedi eksklusif untuk ini adalah pemulangan 
harga pembelian.

Pengilang
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® ialah tanda dagangan berdaftar. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Hak cipta terpelihara.
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Ръководство Botanian Grow Pellets 
С Botanian Pellets получавате повече цветя, плодове и зеленчуци. Това е така, защото изключително важната 
коренова система на растенията остава ненарушена. Когато дойде време да преместите растенията в по-
голям съд или в градината, просто ги пресаждате заедно с целия Pellet.

Подходящо за всички външни и вътрешни растения, включително зеленчуци, билки и цветя.

36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x опаковка 36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x опаковка
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Артикулен номер: 110164 Артикулен номер: 110165

Приблизителни стойности. Възможни са грешки/промени.

Инструкции

1 Подгответе Pellets

Поставете Botanian Pellets в тавичката на вашата Botanian Greenhouse или в друг водонепропусклив съд. 
Накиснете Pellets в хладка вода. Те са готови за употреба, когато се разширят до около 5 пъти първоначалния 
си размер. Отстранете излишната вода.

2 Добавете семена или резници

Внимателно отворете горната част на мрежестото покритие на Pellets, засадете по едно семе или резник 
във всеки Pellet и покрийте леко. Поставете на светло място, за да подпомогнете покълването. (Моля, вижте 
инструкциите за отглеждане на Botanian Greenhouse.)

Семената не са включени. Съвет: Закупете висококачествени семена, за да гарантирате успех!

3 Пресаждане

Когато разсадът достигне желаната височина и има видимо развитие на корените, засадете го в градината 
или в контейнер. Не отстранявайте мрежестото покритие! Засадете достатъчно дълбоко, така че целият Pellet 
да бъде покрит със сместа, след което полейте обилно.

Botanian® е регистрирана търговска марка. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Всички права запазени.
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Декларация
Среда за растеж: Произведено на основаाа ाа торф (ाазграждане H3-H4)
Сухо вещество: 75% ± 10%
Органична материя: 91 до 96%
pH стойност: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Електрическа проводимост (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Нетна маса: 5 g на брой
Съставки: 100% канаाскा торф (раाгрाждане H3-H4)

Синтетични пाлимери

Съхранение
Съхранявайте на сухо място, като избягвате пряка слънчева светлина. Затваряйте повторно отворените 
опаковки. Съдържанието на хранителни вещества отразява момента на производство и може да се променя в 
зависимост от продължителността на съхранението. Анализирайте продукта след продължително съхранение.

Отказ от отговорност
Не се предоставя гаранция или изявление, изрично или подразбиращо се, относно резултатите, които могат 
да бъдат постигнати при използването на този продукт. Jiffy Products BV не носи отговорност за каквито и да 
било загуби, щети или наранявания, възникнали при употребата или боравенето с този продукт. Единственото 
обезщетение в този случай е възстановяване на покупната цена.

Производител
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® е регистрирана търговска марка. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Всички права запазени.
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Brugsanvisning Botanian Grow Pellets
Du får flere blomster, frugter og grøntsager med Botanian Pellets. Det skyldes, at planternes vigtige rodudvikling 
ikke forstyrres. Når det er tid til at flytte dine planter til en større beholder eller ud i haven, omplanter du dem blot 
med Pellet intakt.

Velegnet til alle udendørs og indendørs planter, inklusive grøntsager, urter og blomster.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakke 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakke
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikelnummer: 110164 Artikelnummer: 110165

* Omtrentlige værdier. Der tages forbehold for fejl/ændringer.

Instruktioner

1 Forbered Pellets
Læg Botanian Pellets i din Botanian Greenhouse bakke eller en anden vandtæt bakke. Blødgør Pellets i lunkent 
vand. De er klar til brug, når de er udvidet til cirka 5 gange deres oprindelige størrelse. Hæld overskydende vand 
fra.

2 Tilføj frø eller stiklinger
Åbn forsigtigt nettet øverst på Pellets, og plant et frø eller en stikling i hver Pellet. Dæk let til igen. Placer et lyst 
sted for at fremme spiring. (Se venligst Botanian Greenhouse dyrkningsvejledningen.)

Frø medfølger ikke. Tip: Køb frø af høj kvalitet for at sikre succes!

3 Omplantning
Plant dine frøplanter i haven eller en beholder, når de har nået den ønskede højde og har synlig rodvækst. Fjern 
ikke nettet! Plant dem dybt nok til at dække hele Pellet med Mix, og vand grundigt.

Botanian® er et registreret varemærke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes.
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Deklaration
Voksende medier: Fremstillet baseret på tørv (nedbrydning H3-H4)
Tørstof: 75 % ± 10 %
Organisk stof: 91 til 96 %
pH-værdi: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrisk ledningsevne (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massenet: 5 g pr stk
Bestanddele: 100 % canadisk tørv (nedbrydning H3-H4)

Syntetiske polymerer

Opbevaring
Opbevares et tørt sted og undgå direkte sollys. Luk åbne pakker tæt igen. Næringsindholdet refererer til 
produktionstidspunktet og kan variere afhængigt af opbevaringens varighed. Analyser produktet efter længere tids 
opbevaring.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
Der gives ingen garanti eller erklæring, hverken udtrykt eller underforstået, om resultatet ved brug af dette produkt. 
Jiffy Products BV kan ikke holdes ansvarlig for tab, skader eller personskader som følge af brug eller håndtering af 
dette produkt. Den eneste løsning i tilfælde af problemer er refundering af købsprisen.

Producent
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® er et registreret varemærke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rettigheder forbeholdes.
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Bruksanvisning Botanian Grow Pellets
Du får flere blomster, frukt og grønnsaker med Botanian Pellets. Dette skyldes at plantenes viktige rotutvikling ikke 
forstyrres. Når det er på tide å flytte plantene dine til en større beholder eller ut i hagen, kan du enkelt omplante 
dem med Pelleten intakt.

For alle utendørs- og innendørsplanter, inkludert grønnsaker, urter og blomster.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakke 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakke
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikkelnummer: 110164 Artikkelnummer: 110165

* Omtrentlig verdi. Feil/Endringer forbeholdt.

Instruksjoner

1 Forbered Pellets
Plasser Botanian Pellets i Botanian Greenhouse-brettet ditt eller et annet vanntett brett. Bløtlegg Pellets i lunkent 
vann. De er klare til bruk når de har utvidet seg til omtrent fem ganger sin opprinnelige størrelse. Hell av overflødig 
vann.

2 Tilsett frø eller stiklinger
Trekk forsiktig opp nettingen på toppen av Pellets, plant et frø eller en stikling i hver Pellet, og dekk lett til igjen. 
Plasser på et lyst sted for å fremme spiring. (Se Botanian Greenhouse dyrkingsinstruksjoner.)

Frø er ikke inkludert. Tips: Kjøp frø av høy kvalitet for å sikre gode resultater!

3 Omplanting
Plant spirene dine i hagen eller en beholder når de har nådd ønsket høyde og har synlig rotvekst. Ikke fjern 
nettingen! Plant dypt nok til at hele Pelleten dekkes med jordblanding, og vann grundig.

Botanian® er et registrert varemerke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rettigheter forbeholdt.
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Erklæring
Voksende medier: Produsert basert på torv (nedbrytning H3-H4)
Tørrstoff: 75 % ± 10 %
Organisk materiale: 91 til 96 %
pH-verdi: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrisk ledningsevne (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massenett: 5 g per stk
Bestanddele: 100 % kanadisk torv (nedbrytning H3-H4)

Syntetiske polymerer

Lagring
Oppbevares på et tørt sted, unngå direkte sollys. Lukk åpnede pakker godt igjen. Næringsinnholdet gjelder ved 
produksjonstidspunktet og kan variere avhengig av lagringstidens lengde. Analyser produktet etter lang tids lagring.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
Det gis ingen garanti eller representasjon, verken uttrykt eller underforstått, om resultatet av bruken av dette 
produktet. Jiffy Products BV kan ikke holdes ansvarlig for eventuelle tap, skader eller personskader som følge 
av bruk eller håndtering av dette produktet. Den eksklusive løsningen for dette skal være tilbakebetaling av 
kjøpesummen.

Produsent
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® er et registrert varemerke. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Alle rettigheter forbeholdt.
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Käyttöohjeet Botanian Grow Pellets
Saat enemmän kukkia, hedelmiä ja vihanneksia Botanian Pellets -tuotteilla. Tämä johtuu siitä, että kasvien 
elintärkeä juuriston kehitys ei häiriinny. Kun on aika siirtää kasvisi isompaan ruukkuun tai puutarhaan, voit istuttaa 
ne helposti siirtämällä ne sellaisenaan yhdessä Pelletin kanssa.

Sopii kaikille ulko- ja sisäkasveille, mukaan lukien vihannekset, yrtit ja kukat.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakkaus 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakkaus
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Artikkelinumero: 110164 Artikkelinumero: 110165

* Likimääräiset arvot. Virheitä/muutoksia lukuun ottamatta.

Ohjeet

1 Valmistele Pelletit
Laita Botanian Pelletit Botanian Greenhouse -traylle tai muuhun tiivisteellä varustettuun astiaan. Liota Pelletit 
haaleassa vedessä. Ne ovat käyttövalmiita, kun ne ovat laajentuneet noin viisi kertaa alkuperäisestä koosta. Kaada 
ylimääräinen vesi pois.

2 Lisää siemenet tai pistokkaat
Avaa varovasti Pelletin verkon yläosa, istuta siemen tai pistokas kuhunkin Pelletiin ja peitä kevyesti. Aseta 
kirkkaaseen paikkaan itämisen edistämiseksi. (Katso Botanian Greenhouse -kasvatusohjeet.)

Siemenet eivät ole mukana. Vinkki: Hanki korkealaatuisia siemeniä varmistaaksesi onnistumisen!

3 Uudelleenistutus
Istuta taimet puutarhaan tai ruukkuun, kun ne ovat saavuttaneet halutun koon ja juurikasvu on näkyvissä. Älä 
poista verkkoa! Istuta niin syvälle, että koko Pellet peittyy kasvualustalla, ja kasta runsaasti.

Botanian® on rekisteröity tavaramerkki. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Kaikki oikeudet pidätetään.
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Ilmoitus
Kasvava media: Valmistettu turpeen perusteella (hajoamisaste H3-H4)
Kuiva aine: 75 % ± 10 %
Orgaaninen aine: 91-96 %
pH-arvo: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Sähkönjohtavuus (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Nettomassa: 5 g per kappale
Ainesosat: 100 % kanadalainen turve (hajoamisaste H3-H4)tta

Synteettiset polymeerit

Säilytys
Säilytä kuivassa paikassa ja vältä suoraa auringonvaloa. Sulje avatun pakkauksen suu tiiviisti. Ravinteiden 
pitoisuudet viittaavat valmistushetkeen ja voivat vaihdella säilytyksen keston mukaan. Analysoi sisältö pitkäaikaisen 
säilytyksen jälkeen.

Vastuuvapauslauseke
Mitään takuuta tai väittämää, suoraa tai epäsuoraa, ei anneta tämän tuotteen käytöstä saavutettavista tuloksista. 
Jiffy Products BV ei ole vastuussa mistään tämän tuotteen käytöstä tai käsittelystä aiheutuvista menetyksistä, 
vahingoista tai loukkaantumisista. Ainoa hyvitys tässä tapauksessa on ostohinnan palautus.

Valmistaja
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® on rekisteröity tavaramerkki. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Kaikki oikeudet pidätetään.
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Упутство за употребу Botanian  
Grow Pellets
Добијате више цвећа, воћа и поврћа са Botanian Pellets. То је зато што развој корена ваших биљака, који је 
од пресудне важности, није ометан. Када буде време да пресадите своје биљке у већу саксију или у башту, 
једноставно их пресадите са Pellet-ом нетакнутим.

За све спољашње и унутрашње биљке, укључујући поврће, зачине и цвеће.

36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x пак 36 мм* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x пак
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Број артикла: 110164 Број артикла: 110165

* Приближне вредности. Грешке/промене су могуће.

Упутство

1. Припрема Пељета

Поставите Botanian Pellets у ваш Botanian Greenhouse подметач или другу водоотпорну посуду. Намућите 
Пељете у млакој води. Биће спремни за употребу када се прошире на око 5 пута већу величину од своје 
оригиналне величине. Одбаците сувишну воду.

2. Додавање семена или резница

Пажљиво отворите врх мреже на Пељетама, посадите семе или резницу у сваки Пељет и поново га лагано 
покријте. Поставите на светло место како бисте помогли клијању. (Погледајте упутства за узгој у Botanian 
Greenhouse.)

Семе није укључено. Савет: Купите висококвалитетно семе како бисте осигурали успех!

3. Пресађивање

Посадите своје саднице у башту или саксију када достигну жељену висину и имају видљив раст корена. Не 
уклањајте мрежу! Посадите довољно дубоко да покријете цео Пељет са земљиштем, а затим обилно залијте.

Botanian® је регистровани заштитни знак. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Сва права задржана.
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Погледајте видео на YouTube-у 

 
www.botanian.com

Декларација
Медији за узгој: Произведено на бази тресета (деградација H3-H4)
сува материја: 75% ± 10%
органска материја: 91 до 96%
пХ вредност: 5,3 (ЦаЦл2) ± 0,2
Електрична проводљивост (ЕЦ): 1,1 мС/цм ± 0,3
Нето масе: 5 г по комаду
Састојци: 100% канадски тресет (деградација H3-H4)

Синтетиाки полиाери

Складиштење
Чувајте на сувом месту и избегавајте директну сунчеву светлост. Поново затворите отворене пакете. Садржај 
хранљивих материја односи се на време производње и може варирати у зависности од трајања складиштења. 
Извршите анализу након дужег периода складиштења.

Одрицање од одговорности
Не даје се никаква гаранција или изјава, било изричита или подразумевана, у погледу резултата који се могу 
постићи употребом овог производа. Jiffy Products BV не може бити одговоран за било какве губитке, штету или 
повреде настале употребом или руковањем овим производом. Једини ексклузивни лек је повраћај куповне 
цене.

Произвођач
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® је регистровани заштитни знак. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Сва права задржана.
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Priručnik Botanian Grow Pellets 
S Botanian Pellets dobit ćete više cvijeća, voća i povrća. To je zato što se ključni razvoj korijena biljaka ne ometa. 
Kada dođe vrijeme za premještanje biljaka u veću posudu ili vrt, jednostavno ih presadite s netaknutim peletom.

Za sve vanjske i unutarnje biljke, uključujući povrće, začinsko bilje i cvijeće.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakiranje 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakiranje 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Broj artikla: 110164 Broj artikla: 110165

* Za sve vanjske i unutarnje biljke, uključujući povrće, začinsko bilje i cvijeće.

Upute

1 Pripremite pelete
Stavite Botanian Pellets u ladicu Botanian Greenhouse ili drugu vodonepropusnu ladicu. Namočite pelete u mlaku 
vodu. Spremni su za upotrebu kada narastu do otprilike 5 puta veće veličine od početne. Uklonite višak vode.

2 Dodajte sjeme ili reznice
Pažljivo otvorite gornji dio mrežice peleta, posadite sjeme ili reznicu u svaki pelet i lagano ponovno pokrijte. 
Postavite na svijetlo mjesto kako biste potaknuli klijanje. (Pogledajte upute za uzgoj u Botanian Greenhouse.)

Sjeme nije uključeno. Savjet: Kupite visokokvalitetno sjeme kako biste osigurali uspjeh!

3 Presadite
Presadite svoje sadnice u vrt ili posudu kada dostignu željenu visinu i razviju vidljive korijene. Nemojte uklanjati 
mrežicu! Posadite dovoljno duboko da cijeli pelet bude prekriven supstratom, a zatim obilno zalijte.

Botanian® je registrirani zaštitni znak. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Sva prava pridržana.
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Pogledajte video na YouTubeu 

 
www.botanian.com

Deklaracija
Medij za uzgoj: Proizvedeno na bazi treseta (degradacija H3-H4)
Suha tvar: 75% ± 10%
Organska tvar: 91 do 96%
pH vrijednost: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Električna vodljivost (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Neto masa: 5 g po komadu
Sastavnice: 100% kanadski treset (degradacija H3-H4)

Sintetički polimeri

Skladištenje
Čuvajte na suhom mjestu i izbjegavajte izravnu sunčevu svjetlost. Ponovno zatvorite otvorene pakete. Sadržaj 
hranjivih tvari odnosi se na vrijeme proizvodnje i može varirati ovisno o duljini skladištenja. Analizirajte nakon duljeg 
skladištenja.

Odricanje odgovornosti
Ne daje se nikakvo jamstvo ili izjava, izričita ili implicirana, u vezi s rezultatima koji se mogu postići upotrebom 
ovog proizvoda. Jiffy Products BV ne može se smatrati odgovornim za bilo kakve gubitke, štete ili ozljede nastale 
uporabom ili rukovanjem ovim proizvodom. Isključivi lijek za ovo je povrat kupovne cijene.

Proizvođač
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® je registrirani zaštitni znak. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Sva prava pridržana.
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Príručka Botanian Grow Pellets 
S Botanian Pellets získate viac kvetov, ovocia a zeleniny. Je to preto, že dôležitý vývoj koreňov rastlín nie je narušený. 
Keď príde čas presadiť rastliny do väčšej nádoby alebo do záhrady, jednoducho ich presadíte aj s neporušeným 
peletom.

Pre všetky vonkajšie a izbové rastliny vrátane zeleniny, byliniek a kvetov.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pack 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pack
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Číslo artiklu: 110164 Číslo artiklu: 110165

* Približné hodnoty. Chyby/zmeny vyhradené.

Pokyny

1 Pripravte pelety
Umiestnite Botanian Pellets do misky Botanian Greenhouse alebo inej vodotesnej nádoby. Namočte pelety do 
vlažnej vody. Sú pripravené na použitie, keď zväčšia svoj objem približne päťnásobne. Prebytočnú vodu vylejte.

2 Pridajte semená alebo odrezky
Opatrne roztvorte sieťku v hornej časti peliet, do každej vložte semeno alebo odrezok a jemne zakryte. Umiestnite 
na svetlé miesto, aby ste podporili klíčenie. (Pozrite si pokyny na pestovanie v Botanian Greenhouse.)

Semená nie sú súčasťou balenia. Tip: Zakúpte si kvalitné semená, aby ste zvýšili šancu na úspech!

3 Presádzanie
Keď sadenice dosiahnu požadovanú výšku a majú viditeľné korene, presaďte ich do záhrady alebo nádoby. Sieťku 
neodstraňujte! Zasaďte dostatočne hlboko, aby bola celá peleta pokrytá substrátom, potom dôkladne polejte.

Botanian® je registrovaná ochranná známka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Všetky práva vyhradené.
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Pozrite si video na YouTube 
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Vyhlásenie
Pestovateľské médiá: Vyrobené na báze rašeliny (rozklad H3-H4)
Sušina: 75 % ± 10 %
Organické látky: 91 až 96 %
Hodnota pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Elektrická vodivosť (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Hmotnosť siete: 5 g na kus
Zložky: 100 % kanadská rašelina (rozklad H3-H4)

Syntetické polyméry

Skladovanie
Skladujte na suchom mieste a vyhýbajte sa priamemu slnečnému žiareniu. Otvorené balenia znovu pevne uzatvorte. 
Obsah živín zodpovedá času výroby a môže sa meniť v závislosti od dĺžky skladovania. Po dlhodobom skladovaní 
vykonajte analýzu.

Vyhlásenie
Žiadna záruka ani vyjadrenie, či už výslovné alebo implicitné, nie je poskytnuté ohľadom výsledkov dosiahnutých 
používaním tohto produktu. Spoločnosť Jiffy Products BV nenesie zodpovednosť za akékoľvek straty, škody alebo 
zranenia vyplývajúce z používania alebo manipulácie s týmto produktom. Jedinou náhradou v tomto prípade bude 
vrátenie kúpnej ceny.

Výrobca
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® je registrovaná ochranná známka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Všetky práva vyhradené.
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Priručnik Botanian Grow Pellets 
S Botanian Pellets dobijate više cvijeća, voća i povrća. Razlog je što se ključni razvoj korijena biljaka ne ometa. 
Kada dođe vrijeme za premještanje biljaka u veći kontejner ili baštu, jednostavno ih presadite zajedno s netaknutim 
Pelletom.

Za sve vanjske i sobne biljke, uključujući povrće, začinsko bilje i cvijeće.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakovanje 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakovanje
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Broj artikla: 110164 Broj artikla: 110165

* Približne vrijednosti. Greške/izmjene su izuzete.

Upute

1 Pripremite Pellete
Stavite Botanian Pellets u tacnu vašeg Botanian Greenhouse-a ili neku drugu vodonepropusnu tacnu. Potopite 
Pellete u mlaku vodu. Spremni su za upotrebu kada se prošire na otprilike pet puta veću veličinu od originalne. 
Odbacite višak vode.

2 Dodajte sjemenke ili reznice
Pažljivo otvorite gornji dio mrežice Pelleta, posadite sjemenku ili reznicu u svaki Pellet i lagano pokrijte. Stavite na 
svijetlo mjesto kako biste pospješili klijanje. (Molimo pogledajte upute za uzgoj Botanian Greenhouse-a.)

Sjemenke nisu uključene. Savjet: Kupite visokokvalitetne sjemenke kako biste osigurali uspjeh!

3 Presađivanje
Presadite svoje sadnice u baštu ili kontejner kada dostignu željenu visinu i kada je vidljiv rast korijena. Nemojte 
uklanjati mrežicu! Posadite dovoljno duboko da cijeli Pellet prekrijete smjesom, zatim obilno zalijte.

Botanian® je registrirani zaštitni znak. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Sva prava zadržana.
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Pogledajte video na YouTubeu 
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Deklaracija
Mediji za uzgoj: Proizvedeno na bazi treseta (degradacija H3-H4)
Suha materija: 75% ± 10%
Organska materija: 91 do 96%
pH vrijednost: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Električna provodljivost (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Neto mase: 5 g po komadu
Sastojci: 100% kanadski treset (degradacija H3-H4)

Sintetički polimeri

Skladištenje
Čuvajte na suhom mjestu i izbjegavajte direktnu sunčevu svjetlost. Ponovno zatvorite otvorena pakovanja. Sadržaj 
hranjivih tvari odnosi se na vrijeme proizvodnje i može varirati zbog trajanja skladištenja. Analizirajte nakon dugog 
skladištenja.

Izjava o odricanju odgovornosti
Nijedna garancija ili izjava, izričita ili implicitna, ne daje se u vezi s rezultatima koji se mogu postići korištenjem 
ovog proizvoda. Jiffy Products BV ne može se smatrati odgovornim za bilo kakve gubitke, štete ili povrede nastale 
korištenjem ili rukovanjem ovim proizvodom. Jedini isključivi pravni lijek bit će povrat kupovne cijene.

Proizvođač
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® je registrirani zaštitni znak. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Sva prava zadržana.
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Manuali Botanian Grow Pellets
Merrni më shumë lule, fruta dhe perime me Botanian Pellets. Kjo sepse zhvillimi i rëndësishëm i rrënjëve të bimëve 
nuk ndërpritet. Kur të vijë koha për të zhvendosur bimët tuaja në një enë më të madhe ose në kopsht, thjesht i 
transplantoni ato me Pellets të paprekur.

Për të gjitha bimët e jashtme dhe të brendshme, duke përfshirë perimet, erëzat dhe lulet.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pako 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Numri i artikullit: 110164 Numri i artikullit: 110165

* Vlerat e përafërta. Gabimet/ndryshimet përjashtohen.

Udhëzime

1 Përgatitni Pellets
Vendosni Botanian Pellets në tabakanë Botanian Greenhouse ose në një tabaka tjetër të papërshkueshme nga uji. 
Zhytni Pellets në ujë të vakët. Ato janë gati për përdorim kur të jenë zgjeruar rreth 5 herë nga madhësia e tyre 
origjinale. Hiqni çdo ujë të tepërt.

2 Shtoni fara ose prerje
Me kujdes hapni pjesën e sipërme të rrjetës së Pellets, mbillni një farë ose prerje në secilin Pellet dhe mbulojeni 
lehtë. Vendosni në një vend të ndritshëm për të ndihmuar mbirjen. (Ju lutemi, referojuni udhëzimeve për rritjen në 
Botanian Greenhouse.)

Farat nuk përfshihen. Këshillë: Blini fara me cilësi të lartë për të siguruar sukses!

3 Transplantimi
Mbillni fidanët tuaj në kopsht ose në një enë kur të kenë arritur lartësinë e dëshiruar dhe të kenë zhvillim të 
dukshëm të rrënjëve. Mos e hiqni rrjetën! Mbillni mjaftueshëm thellë për të mbuluar të gjithë Pellet me Mix dhe më 
pas ujitni mirë.

Botanian® është një markë e regjistruar tregtare. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Të gjitha të drejtat e rezervuara.
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Shikoni videon në YouTube 
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Deklarata
Media në rritje: Prodhuar bazuar në torfë (degradim H3-H4)
Lëndë e thatë: 75% ± 10%
Lënda organike: 91 deri në 96%
vlera e pH: 5.3 (CaCl2) ± 0.2
Përçueshmëria elektrike (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Rrjeta në masë: 5 g për copë
Përbërësit: 100% torfë kanadeze (degradim H3-H4)

Polimere sintetike

Ruajtja
Ruani në një vend të thatë dhe shmangni ekspozimin në rrezet e diellit të drejtpërdrejta. Mbyllni sërish paketimet 
e hapura. Përmbajtja ushqyese i referohet kohës së prodhimit dhe mund të ndryshojë për shkak të kohëzgjatjes së 
ruajtjes. Analizoni pas një periudhe të gjatë ruajtjeje.

Përgjegjësia
Nuk jepet asnjë garanci ose përfaqësim, i shprehur ose i nënkuptuar, për rezultatin që mund të arrihet nga 
përdorimi i këtij produkti. Jiffy Products BV nuk mund të mbahet përgjegjës për ndonjë humbje, dëmtim ose lëndim 
që rezulton nga përdorimi ose trajtimi i këtij produkti. Zgjidhja e vetme për këtë do të jetë rimbursimi i çmimit të 
blerjes.

Prodhuesi
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® është një markë e regjistruar tregtare. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Të gjitha të drejtat e rezervuara.
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Navodila za uporabo Botanian  
Grow Pellets
Z Botanian Pellets boste imeli več cvetov, sadja in zelenjave. To je zato, ker razvoj ključnih korenin rastlin ni moten. 
Ko je čas za presajanje rastlin v večji lonec ali na vrt, jih preprosto presadite skupaj s celotnim peletom.

Za vse zunanje in notranje rastline, vključno z zelenjavo, zelišči in cvetlicami.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x pakiranje 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x pakiranje
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Številka artikla: 110164 Številka artikla: 110165

* Približne vrednosti. Napake/spremembe so izvzete.

Navodila

1 Pripravite pelete
Postavite Botanian Pellets v pladenj Botanian Greenhouse ali drug vodotesen pladenj. Namakajte pelete v mlačni 
vodi. Ko se razširijo na približno 5-kratno velikost, so pripravljeni za uporabo. Odlijte odvečno vodo.

2 Dodajte semena ali potaknjence
Nežno odprite vrh mrežice na peletih, v vsak pelet posadite seme ali potaknjenec ter ga rahlo prekrijte. Postavite na 
svetlo mesto, da spodbudite kalitev. (Prosimo, upoštevajte navodila za vzgojo v Botanian Greenhouse.)

Seme ni vključeno. Namig: Kupite visokokakovostno seme za zagotovljen uspeh!

3 Presajanje
Ko sadike dosežejo želeno višino in imajo vidno rast korenin, jih posadite na vrt ali v lonec. Ne odstranjujte mrežice! 
Sadike posadite dovolj globoko, da prekrijete celoten pelet z zemljo, nato jih temeljito zalijte.

Botanian® je registrirana blagovna znamka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Vse pravice pridržane.
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Izjava
Rastni mediji: Izdelano na osnovi šote (degradacija H3-H4)
Suha snov: 75 % ± 10 %
Organska snov: 91 do 96 %
pH vrednost: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Električna prevodnost (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Neto masa: 5 g na kos
Sestavine: 100 % kanadska šota (degradacija H3-H4)

Sintetični polimeri

Shranjevanje
Shranjujte na suhem mestu in se izogibajte neposredni sončni svetlobi. Odprte pakete ponovno zaprite. Vsebnost 
hranil se nanaša na čas proizvodnje in se lahko spreminja glede na trajanje skladiščenja. Po daljšem skladiščenju 
opravite analizo.

Zavrnitev odgovornosti
Nobeno jamstvo ali zagotovilo, bodisi izrecno ali implicitno, ni dano glede rezultatov, ki jih je mogoče doseči z 
uporabo tega izdelka. Jiffy Products BV ne prevzema odgovornosti za kakršno koli izgubo, škodo ali poškodbo, 
nastalo zaradi uporabe ali ravnanja s tem izdelkom. Edino pravno sredstvo v tem primeru je vračilo kupnine.

Proizvajalec
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands

Botanian® je registrirana blagovna znamka. © 2025 Jiffy Products International BV. Vse pravice pridržane.
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Manuale Botanian Grow Pellets 
Ottieni più fiori, frutta e verdure con Botanian Pellets. Questo perché lo sviluppo fondamentale delle radici delle 
piante non viene disturbato. Quando è il momento di trasferire le tue piante in un contenitore più grande o nel 
giardino, ti basta trapiantarle con il Pellet intatto.

Adatto per tutte le piante da esterno e da interno, comprese verdure, erbe aromatiche e fiori.

36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 24x confezione 36 mm* Botanian Grow Pellets 36x confezione 
EAN: 8718734421641 EAN: 8718734421658
Numero articolo: 110164 Numero articolo: 110165

* Valori approssimativi. Salvo errori/modifiche.

Istruzioni

1 Prepara i Pellets
Metti i Botanian Pellets nel vassoio del tuo Botanian Greenhouse o in un altro vassoio impermeabile. Immergi i 
Pellets in acqua tiepida. Sono pronti all’uso quando si sono espansi fino a circa 5 volte la loro dimensione originale. 
Elimina l’acqua in eccesso.

2 Aggiungi semi o talee
Apri delicatamente la parte superiore della rete dei Pellets, pianta un seme o una talea in ogni Pellet e richiudi 
leggermente. Posizionali in un luogo luminoso per favorire la germinazione. (Consulta le istruzioni di coltivazione del 
Botanian Greenhouse.)

I semi non sono inclusi. Consiglio: acquista semi di alta qualità per garantire il successo!

3 Trapianto
Quando le piantine avranno raggiunto l’altezza desiderata e presentano una crescita visibile delle radici, piantale 
nel giardino o in un contenitore. Non rimuovere la rete! Pianta abbastanza in profondità da coprire completamente 
il Pellet con la miscela, quindi innaffia abbondantemente.
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Guarda il video su YouTube 

 
www.botanian.com

Dichiarazione
Substrati di coltura: Prodotto a base di torba (degradazione H3-H4)
Materia secca: 75% ± 10%
Materia organica: 91-96%
Valore pH: 5,3 (CaCl2) ± 0,2
Conduttività elettrica (EC): 1,1 mS/cm ± 0,3
Massa netta: 5 g per pezzo
Costituenti: 100% torba canadese (degradazione H3-H4)

Polimeri sintetici

Conservazione
Conservare in un luogo asciutto e al riparo dalla luce diretta del sole. Richiudere le confezioni aperte. Il contenuto 
nutrizionale si riferisce al momento della produzione e può variare in base alla durata dello stoccaggio. Analizzare 
dopo una lunga conservazione.

Avvertenze
Non viene fornita alcuna garanzia, esplicita o implicita, sui risultati ottenuti dall’uso di questo prodotto. Jiffy 
Products BV non può essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali perdite, danni o lesioni derivanti dall’uso o dalla 
manipolazione di questo prodotto. L’unico rimedio previsto è il rimborso del prezzo di acquisto.

Produttore
Jiffy Products International BV  
P.O. Box 199  
3330 AD Zwijndrecht 
The Netherlands
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